S5KJOKB /ASOHAPPAN

Home to the Spring Session of the Raleigh Dart League for week #4, Wednesday, February 16, 2022  Issue #JK804
The "I Kinda Want To Meet The Fool Who Thinks 'Russian Olympic Committee' Differs From Doping Russia" Edition

OK, MIGHT BE TIME FOR EVERYBODY TO ADD A HABIT...

I've had a few questions recently on a particular topic, along with a few 'days-later' requests for changes. And I think it might be time for an
"A" division habit to become a "leaguewide" habit. In most "A" division matches, the chalker lists the all-star point throws for each thrower
at the bottom of the board as the game progresses. Nothing huge, just a little spot at the bottom that says things like "5Sm, 7m" or just "T".
In doubles, we often just put two initials under each team and make respective lists. It takes the chalker about an extra two seconds each
time somebody throws an ASP, and it removes several annoying necessities (such as, trying to remember which throws were by whom,
which throw values each person had, or even which ASPs were thrown at all). This system also removes the horror of team members trying
to add ASPs to the back of the sheet as the games progress (how many times has somebody looked down at the sheet and thought "is that
Sm from singles, or did somebody already write this recent one down"?). It also eliminates the need to go back after the set and try to recall
who had what. So many little sources of error and memory agony can be alleviated completely by doing this one small thing and then just
recording all the throws from the game on the scoresheet only when the game is completed. Once you start doing it, the obviousness of
how much better that system is will make you wonder why you ever recorded ASPs in any other fashion.

[Side note: if you're one of those folks who, for some reason, absolutely insists on using tablets with DartConnect (even though they
technically violate a league rule), then I guess you'll just have to hang that tablet on a board that has space below it for you to actually pick
up a marker anyway. But I'll save my personal views about the complete lack of need for tablets in single-game non-online-viewed league
matches for another day.]

NEW ACTING "G" DIVISON CAPTAIN FORNOW | | RDL HEADLINES

For (at least) the next several weeks, team G4/ Shoot to Thrill is
going to be led by new acting captain Wes Wissinger. If you are
a G team, please note that you can contact Wes at 920-288-7525.
Keep that number handy in case your team happens to need to
notify Shoot to Thrill if your team will forfeit, needs to request a
reschedule, etc.

| BE CAREFUL IN YOUR EXCITEMENT |
This can happen in any match in any set, of course, but we had an
old nearly-very-costly mistake rear its head last week. It is most
often an issue when a match is 11-11 and a team is just super happy
after hitting the winner. The mistake? Quickly and excitedly
adding that 2 and the 13-11 advantage to the wrong side of the
sheet. Luckily, I take a quick peek and all sheets that are sent to
me, and when one came from the team down 11-13 on the sheet
last week, I shot a quick message back to make sure it was right.
(Side note: sometimes the losing team does indeed send their
sheet in, just for completeness, so it wasn't an automatic.) It's
pretty clear from the fact that I'm writing this item that it was NOT
right, and while it was an easy fix, it's clearly nicer to have it fixed
right away rather than having to undo the standings later in a
future issue and having to explain the changes to everybody.

Jl LIKE WHEN A CELEBRITY CAN LAUGH AT HIMSELF
I would like to think that this is how short-time celebrity characters
could see themselves as they get older, but some still take them-
selves way too seriously. If you haven't seen the recent Bob's
Discount Furniture ad with Vanilla Ice in it, you should. Exactly
the right amount of self-ridiculousness-recognition to be great.

"Leaguewide": The Ton-20-In pile has begun in two divisions
"A" Division: Bullies starting the season on obviously record
pace, posting back-to-back 23-1 results; Element moves to
2-0 by outpacing shorthanded (again) Liver; Fringe leaves
Terror Bulls behind to establish their spot in the early top 4
"B" Division: Boom gets a big win, handing Inconsistent their
second straight loss after their wk1 big score; Armed posts a
rare type of win, getting swept in DCkt by a winless team but
winning anyway when 'that damn Tony' (direct quote!) pops
the 501 winner; Replacements get 1st win with 501/1001 run!
"C" Division: Dr.unk remains undefeated despite averaging less
than 14/week; Darty's yo-yo existence so far peaks with three
straight set sweeps this week over Garage; DD uses a big 301
edge to get up on Frankie and stay there in Frankie's 1st loss
"D" Division: Constantly steadily pulls away from Hump Day,
taking every set 4-2; Methodical rebounds nicely with clutch
win over Shark Shooters; Big Bulls come from a little behind
against the Cheapies, stay close to the lead in 1-loss group
"E" Division: Sanchez rips the Sippers in cricket to get to 3-0;
Bandits handle Menace, and Machine gets by She Said, to
take them both to 2-0; add in the idle Rangers and E is a four-
pack of undefeateds way up on a three-pack of winless teams
"F" Division: Backpfeif rides a DCkt sweep past Dart Side, but
takes a late penalty; Fork busts open a tie match with a 501
sweep in huge win over the Ducks; Death Throw ekes by No
Consensus, all F teams except idle Knights in win column
"G" Division: Thrill trades blows with Ones all the way to 1001;
Coach uses a DCkt sweep to separate from newcomer Rippin;
Banging gets by We Throw It to move to 2-0 and stay 2nd

Name the band/singer? the song?  Last week's answers: Song 1 = "Lyin' Eyes" by The Eagles; Song 2 ="I Know There's Something

Going On" by Frida; Song 3 = "I'm Not the Only One" by Sam Smith. And the theme? Telling that cheating liar that you know what's up.
Not really anything beyond that, just a set based on that incredible earworm by Frida. (And if you can't hear that song by Frida in your
head right now, play it real quick, and you'll be going "oh, I know that one!") [Anyway, not sure if I'm picking harder songs or if people are
just a little busy, but we had another week in which one correct song identification tied for the most by anyone. Toughies, I guess. - JK]
Week 4, song #1 lyric: "It's been too long since we took the time, No-one's to blame, I know time flies so quickly, But when I see you darling"
Week 4, song #2: "Ooh, and it's alright an it's coming on, We gotta get right back to where we started from, Love is good, love can be strong"
Week 4, song #3 lyric: "It's a new dawn, It's a new day, It's a new life, For me"
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DIVISIONAL TEAM STANDINGS and MATCH RESULTS FROM WEEK 3 (2/9/22)
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(Home team listed second in each match.) Short-
w L Pts. Teams Score 301 SCkt DCkt 501 1001 ASPs  handed? Penalties
1 The Bullies 2 0 46 Bullies 23 5 6 6 6 26.0 - -
g 2 North Raleigh Alliance 2 0 45 Serious? 1 1 0 0 0 12.0 - -
gl 3 The Uncharted Element 2 0 39 Element 17 4 3 6 4 29.0 - -
'é 4 Lunatic Fringe 2 1 42 Liver Die! 7 2 3 0 2 19.0 Yes -
: | 5 Liver Die! 1 2 22 Terror Bulls 7 1 2 0 4 135 - -
= 6 Why So Serious? 0 3 12 Fringe 7 5 4 6 2 220 i i
7 Brown's Terror Bulls 0 3 10 Alliance - (BYE) - - -
1 Boom Baby!!! 3 0 43 Inconsistent 8 3 1 2 2 17.5 - -
g 2 Armed & Hammered 3 0 40 Boom Baby 16 3 5 4 4 19.5 - -
gl 3 Hump Day Hurlers 1 1 24 Armed 13 5 4 0 4 9.5 - -
'é 4 Consistently Inconsistent 1 2 40 Nonessentials 11 1 2 6 2 13.5 - -
| 5 The Replacements Reloaded 1 2 26 Replacements 12 1 3 2 6 155 - -
S 6 Nonessentials 0 2 21 Happened 12 5 3 4 0 13.0 - -
7 That! Just Happened 0 2 20 Hurlers - (BYE) - - -
1  We're DR.UNK Again 3 0 43 Dr.unk 14 4 4 4 2 145 - -
g 2 Darty Minds 2 1 45 Outlaws 10 2 2 2 4 16.5 - -
2| 3 DD-214 1 1 23 DD-214 14 5 3 2 4 13.0 - -
'é 4 Frankie & The 4 Marks 1 1 23 Frankie 10 1 3 4 2 14.0 - -
%) 5 Nine Lives 1 1 19 Darty Minds 21 3 6 6 6 19.0 - -
2| 6 Dysfunctional Outlaws 1 2 33 Garage 2 2 0 0 0 10.5 2 short -
7 Garage Inc. 0 3 22 Nine Lives - (BYE) - - -
1 Off Constantly-Reboot 2 0 37 Off Constantly 16 4 4 4 4 8.5 - -
s 2 Methodical Insurrection 2 1 33 Hump Day! 8 2 2 2 2 10.0 - -
:g 3 BigBulls 2 1 33 Methodical 14 3 3 4 4 12.0 - -
&l 4 RifRaf 1 1 23 Shark Shooters 10 3 3 2 2 12.0 - -
2| 5 Shark Shooters 1 1 22 Big Bulls 13 3 2 4 4 8.5 - -
8 6 Cheap Shots 1 2 36 Cheap Shots 11 3 4 2 2 11.5 - -
7 Hump Day! 0 3 32 Rif Raf - (BYE) - - -
1 Darty Sanchez 3 0 45 Sanchez 16 3 5 6 2 9.5 - -
g 2 One Armed Bandits 2 0 35 Sippin’' 8 3 1 0 4 5.0 - -
2| 3 Red-eye Rangers 2 0 32 Menace 9 3 2 2 2 6.0 - -
'é 4 Sharky's Machine 2 0 31 Bandits 15 3 4 4 4 10.0 - -
[ 5 Menace 2 Sobriety 0 3 29 Machine 14 3 3 4 4 10.5 - -
8 6 That's What She Said 0 3 24 She Said 10 3 3 2 2 8.0 - -
7 Sippin' & Trippin' 0 3 19 Rangers - (BYE) - - -
1 Backpfeifengesicht 2 0 14 Ducks 9 3 4 2 0 14.0 - -
§| 2 Twisted Fork 2 1 42 Fork 15 3 2 4 6 13.0 - -
2l 3 Duck Yew 2 1 36 Dart Side 10 2 4 0 4 13.0 - -
'é 4 Dart Side of the Moon 1 1 25 Backpfeif 14 4 2 6 2 10.5 - late sheet
; 5 No Consensus 1 2 33 Consensus 11 3 2 4 2 12.0 - -
2|l 6 Death Throw 1 2 27 Death Throw 13 3 4 2 4 7.5 - -
7 Neighborhood Dart Knights 0 2 17 Dart Knights - (BYE) - - -
1 Shoot to Thrill 3 0 44 Ones 12 3 3 4 2 4.5 - -
s 2 Banging The Wire 2 0 30 Thrill 12 3 3 2 4 13.5 - -
gl 3 Yeah Yeah Coach 2 1 36 We Throw It 10 2 2 2 4 5.5 - -
'é 4  Ones Are Closed 1 2 37 Banging 14 4 4 4 2 7.0 - -
E: 5 Rippin Darts 1 2 29 Rippin 9 3 2 0 4 2.5 - -
2| 6 SofaKings 0 2 22 Coach 15 3 4 6 2 5.5 - -
7 We're Sexy & We Throw It 0 2 18 Sofa Kings - (BYE) - - -



I NEW BLIND DRAW ADDED TO THE CALENDAR!! (Well, new in terms of "day of the week" and "times per month')

We have had a blind draw listed for the third Sunday of the month at Bud's Tavern for quite some time now. But it has been such a hit that Bud's is now holding a draw
at 7 pm every Monday (yes, every week, not just the third week of the month or something). It's $10 to play, and the bar drops in a very stout $250!! So if you're looking
for a new draw to add to your schedule, or if you just live on the Youngsville side of the Triangle and need something a little closer to home, maybe this one is for you.

[Side note: still waiting on clarification as to whether they are also keeping the third-Sunday-of-the-month blind draw as well.]

As always, you can find the latest blind draw information that we have on page 4 of the weekly Tons.

( "HOT DARTS" I
Player Name Team Name Hot Darts Can't remember what to report for the Robinson, Mike  Darty Sanchez 3.5 ASPs
'Hot Darts' list here? Check out page 4 - the Rudy, Jeft One Armed Bandits 3.5 ASPs
"A" Division list of minimums is there EVERY week. Allison, Frank Sharky's Machine 3.0 ASPs
Stewart, P.J. The Bullies 9m Rogers, Spencer ~ Menace 2 Sobriety 3.0 ASPs
Elder, Craig The Bullies 5-Bulls "C'" Division Tanella, Michael =~ That's What She Sa 3.0 ASPs
Johnson, Michael The Bullies 120-In Powell, Lee Frankie & the 4 Marks 120-In "F'" Division
Gaulthier, Kyle Liver Die! 9-dart 301 Dykes, Shaun We're DR.UNK Again 111-Out Willis, Tolson Death Throw T80
Stewart, P.J. The Bullies 14-dart SCkt Dickenson, Joel Darty Minds 5.5 ASPs Schoch, Adam Duck Yew 20-dart SCkt
Zawrotniak, Joe  Lunatic Fringe 18-dart SCkt Morin, Deane Garage Inc. 5.5 ASPs Finney, Dave Backpfeifengesicht 7.0 ASPs
Brown, Tom & The Uncharted Raquet, Mike Frankic & the 4 Ma 5.5 ASPs Furdon, Matt Dart Side of the Mo 5.0 ASPs
Phillips, Robbie Element 16-dart 501 Smith, Brian Dysfunctional Outl: 5.5 ASPs Blake, Rick No Consensus 4.5 ASPs
Gaulthier, Kyle Liver Die! 11.0 ASPs Jobe, C.J. Darty Minds 5.0 ASPs Ehrmann, Rob Twisted Fork 4.5 ASPs
Phillips, Robbie =~ The Uncharted Eler 8.0 ASPs Dykes, Shaun We're DR.UNK Ag 4.0 ASPs Converse, Laurence Duck Yew 3.5 ASPs
Massengill, Chad The Uncharted Eler 7.5 ASPs Tant, J.J. Dysfunctional Outl: 4.0 ASPs Samaluk, Somchai Duck Yew 3.5 ASPs
Persson, Kenny The Uncharted Eler 7.5 ASPs Jones, Dustin We're DR.UNK Ag 3.5 ASPs Schoch, Adam Duck Yew 3.5 ASPs
Elder, Craig The Bullies 6.0 ASPs Limerick, Jeremy DD-214 3.5 ASPs Willis, Tolson Death Throw 3.5 ASPs
Stewart, P.J. The Bullies 6.0 ASPs Murray, Shane Dysfunctional Outl: 3.5 ASPs Frederickson, DavicNo Consensus 3.0 ASPs
Bunn, Tim Lunatic Fringe 4.5 ASPs "D" Division Merkle, Patrick Twisted Fork 3.0 ASPs
Peele, Dan Lunatic Fringe 4.5 ASPs Azevedo, Angelo  Off Constantly-Reb 5.5 ASPs Tisdale, Brian Dart Side of the Mo 3.0 ASPs
"B" Division Sweet, Phyllis Methodical Insurrec 4.5 ASPs "G" Division
White, Vic Boom Baby!!! 8.0 ASPs Gibson, Thomas  Shark Shooters 4.0 ASPs Dean, Jay Ones Are Closed 9m
McNamara, Tim  Consistently Incons 6.5 ASPs Witz, Steve Cheap Shots 4.0 ASPs White, John Banging The Wire 4.0 ASPs
Crowe, Jason Boom Baby!!! 4.5 ASPs Deemer, Randy Hump Day! 3.5 ASPs Beene, Ryan Shoot to Thrill 3.5 ASPs
Mitchell, Sid The Replacements I 4.5 ASPs Taylor, Eric Shark Shooters 3.5 ASPs Wissiner, Wes Shoot to Thrill 3.5 ASPs
Scott, Lee Consistently Incons 4.5 ASPs "E" Division Woodard, Dave Yeah Yeah Coach 3.0 ASPs
Lefebvre, C.J. That! Just Happene: 4.0 ASPs Robinson, Mike  Darty Sanchez 8m Ferguson, Travis ~ Shoot to Thrill 2.5 ASPs
Adams, Doug That's What She Sa 5.0 ASPs Hamer, Andrew  Yeah Yeah Coach 2.5 ASPs
( DIVISIONAL TROPHY DART CATEGORIES I
A division B division C division D division E division F division G division
High In Ton-20 Ton (2/9/22) Ton-20 (2/9/22) Ton-16 (2/2/22) 96 (1/26/22) 92 (2/9/22)
(301 first turn Stevie Phillips Lee Scott Lee Powell (none reported) | Scott Kirkpatrick| Rob Ehrmann Wes Wissinger
only!!) ...Alliance (2/2) Consistently Frankie & the Red-eye Rangers Twisted Fork Shoot to Thrill
Joe Work Inconsistent 4 Marks
...Alliance (2/2)
Michael Johnson
The Bullies (2/9)
High Out 74 (1/26/22) Ton-04 (1/26/22) | Ton-11 (2/9/22) 90 (1/26/22) Ton-01 (2/2/22)
301/501/ Robbie Phillips Tony Danias Shaun Dykes John Wilson (none reported) (none reported) Ken Moore
1001) Uncharted Element Consistently We're DR.UNK Methodical Sofa Kings
(Yep, somehow Inconsistent Again Insurrection
this is still here...)
Fast 9 darts (2/9/22) | 14 darts (1/26/22) | 13 darts (1/26/22) | 13 darts (2/2/22) 16 darts (2/2/22) | 19 darts (1/26/22)
Singles Kyle Gaulthier Sid Mitchell Joe Rigert, Sr. Steve Witz (none reported) Terron Amos Mike Kelly
301 Liver Die! ...Replacements Frankie... Cheap Shots ...Dart Knights Ones Are Closed
Fast 14 darts (2/9/22) | 19 darts (1/26/22) 20 darts (2/9/22)
Singles P.J. Stewart Tim McNamara | (none reported) (none reported) (none reported) Adam Schoch (none reported)
Cricket The Bullies Consistently Inc. Duck Yew
Fast 18 darts (1/26/22) = 28 darts (2/9/22) 23 darts (2/2/22) 36 darts (2/9/22)
Doubles David Huffman | Deb Blackwelder | (none reported) (none reported) Jeff Rudy & (none reported) Phil Barletta
Cricket & Stevie Phillips | & Jimmy Davis Ken Trefzger & Kevin Scott
North Ral. Alliance,  Nonessentials ...Bandits Yeah Yeah Coach
Fast 16 darts (2/9/22) 21 darts (2/2/22) | 22 darts (2/2/22) | 26 darts (1/26/22) | 27 darts (2/9/22) | 29 darts (2/2/22)
Doubles Tom Brown & (none reported) | Jeremy Limerick | Angelo Azevedo | Scott Kirkpatrick| Rick Blake & Paul Beck &
501 Robbie Phillips Amanda Preciado| & Lou Tufillaro | Chris Robertson | Chris Gagner  Barry Thompson
Uncharted Element DD-214 Cheap Shots Red-eye Rangers No Consensus Shoot to Thrill
Perfect Throws I Kevin Foushee (The Bullies, 2/2) P.J. Stewart (The Bullies, 2/9) Ton-80s
9-Marks Roger Keim (Sofa Kings, 1/26) Ken Trefzger (One Armed Bandits,2/2) Kenny Persson (...Element, 1/26)
Tommy Beaird (DD-214, 2/2) Joe McCartney (Hump Day Hurlers, 2/2) Jeff Rudy (One Armed Bandits, 2/2)
Gary Burney (Cheap Shots, 2/2) Sid Mitchell (The Replacements Reloaded, 2/2) 6-Bulls Tolson Willis (Death Throw, 2/9)
Jay Dean (Ones Are Closed, 2/9) Jeff Reygers (Liver Die!, 2/2) (none reported)
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RDL WEBSITE - www.raleighdartleague.org

Webmaster: Matt Ridgway (of Liver Die!)
contact him, if needed, at: meridgway84@gmail.com

HOW TO REACH US

[Email scoresheets: jdkilts@yahoo.comor jdkilts@gmail.com

Or text scoresheets: 919-423-5766 - and we also always

recommend watching for confirmation of receipt!

New Member/Registration Fees:

Taylor Caldwell, 1118 Northview Street, Garner, NC 27529
Nomination and Election Ballots:

Andrew Borgna, 5111 Brooke Lauren Lane, Raleigh, NC 27616
Grievances/Complaints/Rules Suggestions:
Britt Phillips, 2112 Castle Pines Dr, Raleigh, NC 27604
(A1l Other RDL Correspondence to:

(Just send whatever to Jason and he'll pass it along...)
2022 Board of Directors

President Michael Johnson 919-413-0495
email: president@raleighdartleague.org

Vice President Maridy Knight 919-417-7828
email: maridyl6@gmail.com

Secretary Andrew Borgna 919-889-2457
email: akborgna@gmail.com

Treasurer Taylor Caldwell 919-623-9920
email: tcaldwell831@gmail.com

Membership Heather Bohanan 919-326-1956

email: membership@raleighdartleague.org
Rules/Grievances Britt Phillips 919-210-7648

email: brittt p@yahoo.com
League Statistician/Editor : Jason Kilts 919-423-5766
email: jdkilts@yahoo.comor jdkilts@gmail.com

"HOT DARTS" LISTING GUIDELINES

Here are the guidelines that will be used for the minimum
number of all-star points each week for the "hot darts" page.

"A" Div. = 4.5 or more ASPs; "B" Div. =4.0 or more ASPs

"C, D" Divisions = 3.5 or more ASPs

"E, F" Divs. = 3.0 or more ASPs; "G" = 2.5 or more ASPs
Also, we will list any fast games, high ins, high outs, or other
amazing feats that you think warrant a little recognition (e.g.,
Ins & Outs higher than a Ton, 24-dart cricket games, 15-dart
301s, 24-dart 501s, Ton-70s and up, 5-Bulls+, etc.).

Extra note: it's also ok to call in "fast games" in each set, even
if they don't necessarily meet the maximum dart counts above.

SEASON-LONG TROPHY DART
MINIMUM GAMES PLAYED REQUIREMENTS

To be eligible for all-star point ave. & singles win %-age awards,
you must play at least 66% of this season's projected games:
for ALL Divisions (7 teams / division):

Singles win %-age: min. of 16 Singles Games Played
All-star pt. Average: min. of 32 Total Games Played

PENALTY LOG

Scoresheet turn-in (16 pts.): Backpfeifengesicht (F,wk.4).
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( CALENDAR OF EVENTS I
Sat., Feb. 26 NC City Dart League & NC Ladies' Cup
NCCDL: Ral@CapArea, Wilm@Dur, Jack@PCity,
Pine@Pied, Boone@LakeN, Ashe@Char
NCLC: Apex@CapArea, Wilm@Dur, Jack@PCity,
Pine@Pied, FuqVar@LakeN, Ashe@Char
Mon., Feb. 28 Spring 2022 - Sth week captains' mtg.; Upper
7:00-8:00 p.m. Deck; end of roster additions/replacements;
this is also the night of the RDL Board mtg.

Mar. 4-6 Aim for Eastern NC Tourn., (ADO) $3,200+
Beach Tavern, 413 W Fort Macon Rd, Atlantic
Beach; info: Joe Woody, ccda@twe.com

Mar. 18-20  37th Ann. St. Patrick's Tournament (ADO)
$2500+, Breakers Sports Bar, 435 Dolley
Madison Rd, Greensboro, 27410; info: Brooke
Masten, 336-817-0909; piedmontdarts.org

Mar. 24-27  Virginia Beach Classic, (ADO)

Sat., Apr.2 NCCDL/NCLC match weekend

iMon., Apr. 4 RDL Board Meeting i

Apr. 8-10 Charlotte Summer Shootout

Apr. 9-10 Carnival of Darts, The Upper Deck, Cary

Mon., May 2 RDL Board Meeting

Wed., May 4 /11 /18 - Spring 2022 RDL Div. Tournaments
Sat., May 21 Spring 2022 - Season Banquet site TBD

Sat., May 28§ NCCDL/NCLC match weekend

June 3-5 Wreck at the Deck, The Upper Deck, Cary

Other Local Weekly Leagues
Mondays Wake Forest Area Dart League , Wake Forest
https://www.facebook.com/groups/326939964601080/
(don't think this league is back on yet, but could be soon?)

Tuesdays Bull City Dart League , Durham
http://www.thebcdl.org/
Thursdays  Triangle Dart League , Chapel Hill

https://www.ibiblio.org/ncdarts/tdl/

Weekly Blind Draws - Over the years, many blind draws
have come and gone. If any of these folds or if any others
start up, please let me know and I'll update this list. Thanks.
(this one is double elim., 85 entry, bar matches the pot...
extra $50 if there are 32+ players , plus a triple shot !)
Fri., 8§ pm Upper Deck, 919-460-1786, 329 N.Harrison
(this one is double elim., 85 entry, bar matches the pot...
plus a double shot !)
Sun., 7 pm Upper Deck, 919-460-1786, 329 N.Harrison
(this one is 85 entry, bar matches 150% if 16+ players !)
Fri., 8 pm Brown's, 919-878-9092, 5500 Atl. Springs Rd.
(and this one is a Chicago style singles tournament, double
elimination, $10 entry, carryover to final round event)
Sat., 7 pm Brown's, 919-878-9092, 5500 Atl. Springs Rd.
(this one is 35 entry, double elim., 16 player cap for now)
Sun.,4 pm  Backstage Pub, 919-859-5411, 401 Ashville Ave
(this one is 85 entry, bar matches 150% if 16+ players !)
Sun., 6 pm  Sharky's Place, 919-783-5448, 5800 Duraleigh
(this one is double elm., 35 entry, bar matches the pot!)
Mon., 7:30 pm Neighborhood, 919-377-2344, 301 N. Harrison
(this one is is every Monday, and maybe the third Sunday of
each month? - $10 entry, bar adds $250 to the pot)
Mon, 8 pm  Bud's Tavern, 919-556-2727, 823 Youngsville
(& 3rd Sun @ 1 pm?)  Blvd S, Youngsville, NC 27596




| THIS WEEK'S MATCHES (Week 4)

NEXT WEEK'S MATCHES (Week 5)

Liver Die! @ The Bullies (Upper Deck 8&10) The Bullies @ Lunatic Fringe (Upper Deck 12&14)
Brown's Terror Bulls @ North Ral. Alliance (Brown's Billiards 5&6)[ "4 " Uncharted Element (@ North Ral. Alliance (Brown's Billiards 5&6)
Why So Serious? @ Uncharted Element (Upper Deck 12&14)|  Diy. Liver Die! @ Why So Serious? (Mackey's Pub)
BYE - Lunatic Fringe BYE - Brown's Terror Bulls

That! Just Happened (@ Consist. Inconsistent  (Upper Deck 16&17) That! Just Happened (@ Nonessentials (Oaklyn Springs)
Nonessentials @ Hump Day Hurlers (Pickled Onion #2)[  ""B"' Consist. Inconsistent @ Hump Day Hurlers (Pickled Onion #2)
Boom Baby!!! @ Replacements Reloaded (Upper Deck 3&4)| Div. | Replacements Reload. @ Armed & Hammered (Neighborhood 1&2)

BYE - Armed & Hammered BYE - Boom Baby!!!
Darty Minds @ DD-214 (Triple Barrel Tavern-FV) Nine Lives @ Darty Minds (Cleveland - Garner 3&4)
Garage Inc. @ Nine Lives (High Park 5&6)[ "C" |Frankie & the 4 Marks @ Garage Inc. (Good Times Arcade)
Frankie & the 4 Marks @ We're DR.UNK Again (Good Times Arcade)| Div. DD-214 @ Dysfunctional Outlaws(Overtime Sports Pub)

BYE - Dysfunctional Outlaws BYE - We're DR.UNK Again
Shark Shooters (@ Hump Day! (Scooters) Rif Raf @ Shark Shooters (Sharky's Place 5&6)
Rif Raf @ Methodical Insurr. (Cleveland - Garner 1&2)[ D' |Off Constantly-Reboot (@ Big Bulls (High Park 5&6)
Cheap Shots @ Off Constantly-Reboot (Break Time)[ Div. Hump Day! @ Methodical Insurr. (Cleveland - Garner 1&2)
BYE - Big Bulls BYE - Cheap Shots

One Armed Bandits (@ Sharky's Machine (Sharky's Place 5&6) That's What She Said @ One Armed Bandits (Lonerider Five Points)
Red-eye Rangers (@ Darty Sanchez (Lonerider Five Points)| ""E" Sharky's Machine @ Menace 2 Sobriety (High Park 1&2)
Sippin' & Trippin' @ That's What She Said (Brown's Billiards 3&4)| Div. Red-eye Rangers @ Sippin' & Trippin' (Upper Deck 3&4)

BYE - Menace 2 Sobriety BYE - Darty Sanchez
Death Throw @ Dart Side of the Moon (Brewster's Pub 3&4) Dart Side of the Moon @ No Consensus (High Park 3&4)
Backpfeifengesicht @ Duck Yew (Snooker's-Ridgewood)| " F"’ Backpfeifengesicht @ Death Throw (Hot Shots)
Twisted Fork @ Neighbor.Dart Knights (Neighborhood 3&4)| Div. Duck Yew @ Neighbor.Dart Knights (Neighborhood 3&4)

BYE - No Consensus BYE - Twisted Fork
Ones Are Closed @ We're Sexy / Throw It (Amer. Legion F-V) Banging the Wire (@ Yeah Yeah Coach (Brewster's Pub 1&2)
Banging the Wire @ Sofa Kings (Mac's Tavern)| ""G" Sofa Kings @ Shoot to Thrill (Pantana's Pool 3&4)
Shoot to Thrill @ Rippin Darts (Pantana's Pool 1&2)| Div. | We're Sexy / Throw It @ Rippin Darts (Pantana's Pool 1&2)

BYE - Yeah Yeah Coach

BYE - Ones Are Closed

| PREDICTIONS FOR THE WEEK |
Alright, I'm starting to see two very obvious trends here. First, last
week I posted my third consecutive 16-5 week (obviously, bringing
my season record to 48-15, for a 76.2% correct pick rate... every week).
And second, I clearly have almost no idea of any kind what is going

on in F division. My pick record in "not F" is 46-8 so far. My pick
record in "F" is 2-7. Yes, 2-7, that is not a typo. And I haven't gotten
even one F pick right that didn't involve Fork (and I haven't even hit

all of their matches). So if you're in F, and I've picked you to win in
the lines below, I apologize in advance for pretty much torpedoing you.
Match of the week: (E Div.) Red-eye Rangers @ Darty Sanchez.

E division spent the first several weeks of the season drawing a big old

dark line down the middle of itself - undefeateds on one side, winless on

the other. And thus, once the undefeateds start getting together, those
are going to be huge matches. Well, welcome to huge match #1 in that
E race. Sanchez already has win #3 in the pocket and here's #4, 13-11.

Match #2: (E Div.) One Armed Bandits @ Sharky's Machine. Ya know
that dark line through the middle of E that I mentioned above? Well, here

are the other two teams above that line, in huge match #2 in the E race.
The Bandits are the highest-scoring E team so far, and take this, 14-10.

Match #3: (F Div.) Backpfeifengesicht @ Duck Yew. The Ducks were

joining Backpfeif on the undefeated trail right up until 501 last week.

Now it's Backpfeif as one of three teams leaguewide that find themselves

as lone undefeated in their divisions. But it's upset time! Ducks, 13-11.

Match #4: (C Div.) Frankie & the 4 Marks @ We're Dr.unk Again. Cis

the only division that has only one match so far that was as big of a win
as 16-8. That means basically every match is going the distance, and

while Dr.unk has the lead, it's just a dart or two from being very different

at this point. Still feels like Dr.unk has something going though, 14-10.

Match #5: (D Div.) Rif Raf @ Methodical Insurrection. More than half

of D division sits with 1 loss each, with all of them chasing Constantly.
Could thus be a little bit of an early elimination match in this pairing.
Methodical has been super-up-and-down so far, but I'll take 'em, 14-10.
Match #6: (C Div.) Darty Minds @ DD-214. Darty fell to Dr.unk in
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week 2, but they still look like they might be one of the big favorites
in B land. I'm guessing they win this matchup of 1-loss teams, 15-9.
Match #7: (E Div.) Sippin' & Trippin' @ That's What She Said.
Remember that E division separation line noted in the first two picks
in the left column? Well, the winner of this pairing on the other side
of the line takes W #1 and immediately grabs 5th. She Said, 13-11.
Match #8: (B Div.) Boom Baby!!! @ The Replacements Reloaded.
Yep, Boom is heading up the controlling duo in B. But every top
contender better pay close attention when facing the Replacements
and their very dangerous high top end. Boom gets away, 15-9.
Match #9: (D Div.) Cheap Shots @ Off Constantly-Reboot. Off
Constantly hasn't really been pushed yet, but if there anything the
Cheap Shots do, it's push the match to the very end (regardless of
opponent level, it seems). It's Constantly, but in 13-11 Cheapie style.
Match #10: (A Div.) Liver Die! @ The Bullies. Having played the
two teams up from B so far, The Bullies have been exerting their will
pretty readily. Bit tougher of a test this week (especially if Gaulthier
is there), but The Bullies are freakin' deep and will roll again, 19-5.
Match #11: (G Div.) Shoot to Thrill @ Rippin Darts. Thrill is 3-0
and has already beaten some top competition. But they had better
not sleep on the very game newcomers. Thrill wins, but only 15-9.
Match #12: (F Div.) Twisted Fork @ Neighborhood Dart Knights.
No way did the Knights expect to be the only winless F team at this
point. And sadly, they now face a rising Fork team. Fork, 15-9.
Match #13: (B Div.) Nonessentials @ Hump Day Hurlers. Only 1
win between these teams so far, but they've also both already sat a
week, so there's plenty of time for either to make a move. Non, 13-11.
And the remaining 8 matches, sorted by division:

A Division: Alliance 19, Terror Bulls 5; Element 17, Serious? 7.

B Division: Consistently Inconsistent 14, That! Just Happened 10.
C Division: Nine Lives 13, Garage Inc. 11.

D Division: Hump Day! 13, Shark Shooters 11.

F Division: Death Throw 13, Dart Side of the Moon 11.

G Division: Ones 15, We Throw It 9; Banging 15, Sofa Kings 9.
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Spring 2022 RDL Top Singles Records (by division) (through week 3)

(There are no missing statistics, as all scoresheets have been received.) (Game minimums required for these listings: 2 for all divisions)

12

13

11

""A"" Division w L %-age "E"" Division w L %-age
Klann, Eric A4/ Lunatic Fringe 6 0 1.000 1 Robinson, Mike E3/ Darty Sanchez 6 0 1.000
Elder, Craig A1/ The Bullies 4 0 1.000 Kunesh, Joe E4/ Red-eye Rangers 4 0 1.000
Foushee, Kevin A1/ The Bullies 4 0 1.000 Robertson, Chris E4/ Red-eye Rangers 4 0 1.000
Gaulthier, Kyle A5/ Liver Die! 4 0 1.000 Trefzger, Eric E3/ Darty Sanchez 4 0 1.000
Massengill, Chad A3/ The Uncharted Element 4 0 1.000 Trefzger, Ken E1/ One Armed Bandits 4 0 1.000
Persson, Kenny A3/ The Uncharted Element 4 0 1.000 Kruger, Lonny E2/ Sharky's Machine 3 0 1.000
Phillips, Robbie A3/ The Uncharted Element 4 0 1.000 Bateman, Jimmy E2/ Sharky's Machine 2 0 1.000
Phillips, Stevie A2/ North Raleigh Alliance 4 0 1.000 Schaefer, John E2/ Sharky's Machine 2 0 1.000
Seward, Mike A2/ North Raleigh Alliance 4 0 1.000 Whitley, Brian E7/ Sippin' & Trippin' 2 0 1.000
Stewart, P.J. A1/ The Bullies 4 0 1.000 10  Tanella, Michael E5/ That's What She Said 5 1 0.833
Wilcenski, Steve A2/ North Raleigh Alliance 4 0 1.000 11 (seven tied) 3 1 0.750
Work, Joe A2/ North Raleigh Alliance 4 0 1.000
(four tied) 2 0 1.000
"B'" Division W L %-age "F'" Division W L %-age
Bruemmer, Wes B1/ That! Just Happened 4 0 1.000 1 Schoch, Adam F3/ Duck Yew 7 0 1.000
Butterworth, Dan B4/ Armed & Hammered 4 0 1.000 Finney, Dave F7/ Backpfeifengesicht 4 0 1.000
Butterworth, Jim B4/ Armed & Hammered 4 0 1.000 Ackerman, Travis F4/ Twisted Fork 2 0 1.000
Denton, Mike B5/ Consistently Inconsistent 3 0 1.000 Frederickson, David F1/No Consensus 2 0 1.000
Gallagher, Jim B2/ Hump Day Hurlers 2 0 1.000 Rossbach, Mark F7/ Backpfeifengesicht 2 0 1.000
Bullard, Jacob B3/ Boom Baby!!! 5 1 0.833 Swepson, Jerrell F5/ The Neighborhood Dart ¥ 2 0 1.000
Crowe, Jason B3/ Boom Baby!!! 5 1 0.833 7 Merkle, Patrick F4/ Twisted Fork 5 1 0.833
O'Toole, Mike B4/ Armed & Hammered 4 1 0.800 8 Carawon, Harris F3/ Duck Yew 7 2 0.778
Davis, Jimmy B6/ Nonessentials 3 1 0.750 9 Blake, Rick F1/ No Consensus 3 1 0.750
McCartney, Joe B2/ Hump Day Hurlers 3 1 0.750 Davis, P.J. F5/ The Neighborhood Dart k3 1 0.750
Phillips, Julie B1/ That! Just Happened 3 1 0.750 Millius, Mike F6/ Dart Side of the Moon 3 1 0.750
(four tied) 4 2 0.667 Perkins, Heath F7/ Backpfeifengesicht 3 1 0.750
(three tied) 2 1 0.667 Samaluk, Somchai F3/ Duck Yew 3 1 0.750
14 (four tied) 4 2 0.667
(three tied) 2 1 0.667
""C'" Division w L %-age "G'" Division w L %-age
Jones, Dustin C3/ We're DR.UNK Again 5 0 1.000 1 Dean, Jay G1/ Ones Are Closed 6 0 1.000
Preciado, Amanda C6/ DD-214 4 0 1.000 McNamara, Ken G6/ We're Sexy & We Throw 4 0 1.000
Romanchek, David ~ C7/ Nine Lives 3 0 1.000 Newton, Tammy G4/ Shoot to Thrill 4 0 1.000
Keever, David C7/ Nine Lives 2 0 1.000 Cleary, Kendall G7/ Rippin Darts 2 0 1.000
Reitano, Sal C1/ Darty Minds 2 0 1.000 5 Beck, Paul G4/ Shoot to Thrill 5 1 0.833
Smith, Butch C7/ Nine Lives 4 1 0.800 Kelly, Mike G1/ Ones Are Closed 5 1 0.833
Gardner, Kenn C5/ Frankie & The 4 Marks 3 1 0.750 7 Beene, Ryan G4/ Shoot to Thrill 4 1 0.800
Horton, Tony C1/ Darty Minds 3 1 0.750 8 Bowen, Andy G3/ Banging The Wire 3 1 0.750
Maccini, Billy C1/ Darty Minds 3 1 0.750 Bozza, Doug G5/ Sofa Kings 3 1 0.750
Murray, Shane C4/ Dysfunctional Outlaws 3 1 0.750 Fishbeck, Brent G1/ Ones Are Closed 3 1 0.750
Raquet, Mike C5/ Frankie & The 4 Marks 3 1 0.750 Plotkin, Jeremy G5/ Sofa Kings 3 1 0.750
Velez, Jose C3/ We're DR.UNK Again 3 1 0.750 White, John G3/ Banging The Wire 3 1 0.750
(four tied) 4 2 0.667 13 Stoy, Jamie G4/ Shoot to Thrill 4 2 0.667
(two tied) 2 1 0.667 (six tied) 2 1 0.667
"D" Division W L %-age Women's Records
Byrne, Matt D2/ Rif Raf 4 0 1.000 (#by div.: A-1, B-5, C-1, D-7, E-4, F-11, G-11) W L %-age
Witz, Steve D6/ Cheap Shots 4 0 1.000 < Rosenfeld, Leslie A6/ Brown's Terror Bulls 1 5 0.167
Olsen, Kevin D3/ Off Constantly-Reboot 3 0 1.000 oq Phillips, Julie B1/ That! Just Happened 3 1 0.750
Gibson, Thomas D1/ Shark Shooters 2 0 1.000 (two tied) B6/ Nonessentials 0 3 0.000
Lueneburg, Randy D3/ Off Constantly-Reboot 2 0 1.000 ©  Preciado, Amanda C6/ DD-214 4 0 1.000
Page, Scott D4/ Big Bulls 2 0 1.000 Kubel, Nicole D3/ Off Constantly-Reboot 3 1 0.750
Reid, Chris D2/ Rif Raf 2 0 1.000 S (two tied) 1 1 0.500
Sellers, Mark D6/ Cheap Shots 2 0 1.000 I Caldwell, Taylor ES/ That's What She Said 2 4 0333
Hall, Josh D6/ Cheap Shots 4 1 0.800 (two tied) E7/ Sippin' & Trippin' 0.000
Venable, Mike D5/ Methodical Insurrection 4 1 0.800 Osier, Emmalee F5/ The Neighborhood Dart ¥ 2 1 0.667
(six tied) 3 1 0.750 &, Mathews, Olivia F2/ Death Throw 3 3 0.500
Willis, Angie F2/ Death Throw 1 1 0.500
Newton, Tammy G4/ Shoot to Thrill 4 0 1.000
O Toosley, Kristen G1/ Ones Are Closed 2 1 0.667
(two tied) G6/ We're Sexy & We Throw It 0.500
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Spring 2022 RDL Top Singles+Doubles Records (by division) (through week 3)

(There are no missing statistics, as all scoresheets have been received.) (Game minimums required for these listings: 4 for all divisions)

15

B W N =

[cBEN|

11
12

14

B W N =

10

14

14

""A"" Division w L %-age "E"" Division w L %-age
Massengill, Chad A3/ The Uncharted Element 8 0 1.000 1 Trefzger, Eric E3/ Darty Sanchez 7 0 1.000
Phillips, Robbie A3/ The Uncharted Element 8 0 1.000 2 Kirkpatrick, Scott E4/ Red-eye Rangers 7 1 0.875
Stewart, P.J. A1/ The Bullies 8 0 1.000 Rudy, Jeff E1/ One Armed Bandits 7 1 0.875
Elder, Craig A1/ The Bullies 7 0 1.000 Trefzger, Ken E1/ One Armed Bandits 7 1 0.875
Foushee, Kevin A1/ The Bullies 7 0 1.000 White, Jim E1/ One Armed Bandits 7 1 0.875
Phillips, Stevie A2/ North Raleigh Alliance 7 0 1.000 6 Barrett, Darren E2/ Sharky's Machine 6 1 0.857
Seward, Mike A2/ North Raleigh Alliance 7 0 1.000 Kinden, Pete E1/ One Armed Bandits 6 1 0.857
Wilcenski, Steve A2/ North Raleigh Alliance 6 0 1.000 8 Kruger, Lonny E2/ Sharky's Machine 5 1 0.833
Work, Joe A2/ North Raleigh Alliance 6 0 1.000 9 Robinson, Mike E3/ Darty Sanchez 9 2 0.818
Huffman, David A2/ North Raleigh Alliance 5 0 1.000 10  Tanella, Michael ES5/ That's What She Said 9 3 0.750
Carroll, John A3/ The Uncharted Element 4 0 1.000 Powell, Mark E4/ Red-eye Rangers 6 2 0.750
Cusher, Dean A1/ The Bullies 4 0 1.000 Robertson, Chris E4/ Red-eye Rangers 6 2 0.750
Gibson, Pat A1/ The Bullies 4 0 1.000 Adams, Doug ES/ That's What She Said 3 1 0.750
Naylor, Dan A1/ The Bullies 4 0 1.000 Whitley, Brian E7/ Sippin' & Trippin' 3 1 0.750
(three tied) 7 1 0.875 15 Murphy, Phil E1/ One Armed Bandits 5 2 0714
"B'" Division W L %-age "F'" Division W L %-age
Gallagher, Jim B2/ Hump Day Hurlers 4 0 1.000 1 Finney, Dave F7/ Backpfeifengesicht 8 0 1.000
Butterworth, Jim B4/ Armed & Hammered 7 1 0.875 2 Blake, Rick F1/ No Consensus 7 1 0.875
Fredrick, Karl B4/ Armed & Hammered 8 2 0.800 3 Perkins, Heath F7/ Backpfeifengesicht 6 1 0.857
Bullard, Jacob B3/ Boom Baby!!! 9 3 0.750 4  Ehrmann, Rob F4/ Twisted Fork 9 2 0.818
White, Vic B3/ Boom Baby!!! 9 3 0.750 5 Schoch, Adam F3/ Duck Yew 10 3 0.769
Davis, Jimmy B6/ Nonessentials 6 2 0.750 6 Ackerman, Travis F4/ Twisted Fork 3 1 0.750
Crowe, Jason B3/ Boom Baby!!! 8 3 0.727 Frederickson, David F1/ No Consensus 3 1 0.750
Denton, Mike B5/ Consistently Inconsistent 5 2 0714 Rossbach, Mark F7/ Backpfeifengesicht 3 1 0.750
Jeffreys, Lee B3/ Boom Baby!!! 8 4  0.667 Swepson, Jerrell F5/ The Neighborhood Dart k3 1 0.750
McNamara, Tim B5/ Consistently Inconsistent 8 4  0.667 10 Cominole, Jeremy F7/ Backpfeifengesicht 5 2 0714
McCartney, Joe B2/ Hump Day Hurlers 5 3 0.625 11 Fleener, Michael F4/ Twisted Fork 7 3 0.700
Simons, Emmett B7/ The Replacements Reloar 6 4 0.600 12 Merkle, Patrick F4/ Twisted Fork 8 4 0.667
Townsley, Sean B2/ Hump Day Hurlers 3 2 0.600 Wilson, Jonathan F6/ Dart Side of the Moon 4 2 0.667
Grubb, Ed B5/ Consistently Inconsistent 7 5 0.583 14  Carawon, Harris F3/ Duck Yew 12 7  0.632
Mitchell, Sid B7/ The Replacements Reloa 7 5 0.583 15  Furdon, Matt F6/ Dart Side of the Moon 5 3 0.625
""C'" Division w L %-age "G'" Division w L %-age
Reitano, Sal C1/ Darty Minds 4 0 1.000 1  Bowen, Andy G3/ Banging The Wire 6 1 0.857
Jones, Dustin C3/ We're DR.UNK Again 9 2 0.818 2 Dean, Jay G1/ Ones Are Closed 10 2 0.833
Romanchek, David ~ C7/ Nine Lives 4 1 0.800 Kelly, Mike G1/ Ones Are Closed 10 2 0.833
Horton, Tony C1/ Darty Minds 6 2 0.750 Thompson, Barry G4/ Shoot to Thrill 5 1 0.833
Maccini, Billy C1/ Darty Minds 6 2 0.750 5  Turner, Kevin G2/ Yeah Yeah Coach 7 2 0778
Murray, Shane C4/ Dysfunctional Outlaws 6 2 0.750 Woodard, Dave G2/ Yeah Yeah Coach 7 2 0778
Preciado, Amanda C6/ DD-214 6 2 0.750 7 Bozza, Doug G5/ Sofa Kings 6 2 0.750
Velez, Jose C3/ We're DR.UNK Again 6 2 0.750 8 Beck, Paul G4/ Shoot to Thrill 8 3 0.727
Keever, David C7/ Nine Lives 3 1 0.750 9  White, John G3/ Banging The Wire 5 2 0714
Dickenson, Joel C1/ Darty Minds 8 4  0.667 10  Emerton, Eric G2/ Yeah Yeah Coach 6 3 0.667
Gouge, Shane C3/ We're DR.UNK Again 8 4  0.667 Campbell, Aaron G5/ Sofa Kings 4 2 0.667
Smith, Brian C4/ Dysfunctional Outlaws 8 4 0.667 Newton, Tammy G4/ Shoot to Thrill 4 2 0.667
Smith, Tyler C7/ Nine Lives 8 4  0.667 Plotkin, Jeremy G5/ Sofa Kings 4 2 0.667
(three tied) 5 3 0.625 Port, Brian G3/ Banging The Wire 4 2 0.667
15 Beene, Ryan G4/ Shoot to Thrill 7 4  0.636
"D" Division W L %-age Women's Records
Olsen, Kevin D3/ Off Constantly-Reboot 7 0 1.000 (#by div.: A-1, B-5, C-1, D-7, E-4, F-11, G-11) W L %-age
Lueneburg, Randy D3/ Off Constantly-Reboot 4 0 1.000 < Rosenfeld, Leslie A6/ Brown's Terror Bulls 1 11 0.083
Reid, Chris D2/ Rif Raf 4 0 1.000 Blackwelder, Deb B6/ Nonessentials 3 3 0.500
Azevedo, Angelo D3/ Off Constantly-Reboot 7 1 0.875 B Phillips, Julie B1/ That! Just Happened 3 5 0375
Bemis, Matt D6/ Cheap Shots 5 1 0.833 O  Preciado, Amanda C6/ DD-214 6 2 0.750
Roberts, Mike D3/ Off Constantly-Reboot 5 1 0.833 Kubel, Nicole D3/ Off Constantly-Reboot 5 3 0.625
Baldwin, Randy D7/ Hump Day! 6 2 0.750 R Sweet, Phyllis D5/ Methodical Insurrection 3 2 0.600
Byrne, Matt D2/ Rif Raf 6 2 0.750 I Caldwell, Taylor ES/ That's What She Said 3 9 0250
Howsare, Patrick D2/ Rif Raf 6 2 0.750 Pulliam, Keri E7/ Sippin' & Trippin' 2 8 0.200
Tufillaro, Lou D3/ Off Constantly-Reboot 6 2 0.750 Clement, Dawn F7/ Backpfeifengesicht 3 2 0.600
Page, Scott D4/ Big Bulls 3 1 0.750 & (three tied) 0.500
Sellers, Mark D6/ Cheap Shots 3 1 0.750
Wilson, John D5/ Methodical Insurrection 3 1 0.750 Newton, Tammy G4/ Shoot to Thrill 4 2 0.667
Hall, Josh D6/ Cheap Shots 8 3 0727 O Toosley, Kristen G1/ Ones Are Closed 4 3 0571
Venable, Mike D5/ Methodical Insurrection 8 3 0727 (three tied) 0.500
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Spring 2022 RDL Top All-Star Point Averages (by division) (through week 3)

(There are no missing statistics, as all scoresheets have been received.) (Game minimums required for these listings: 4 for all divisions)

Phillips, Robbie
Work, Joe
Phillips, Stevie
Gaulthier, Kyle
Persson, Kenny
Seward, Mike
Massengill, Chad
Huffman, David
Elder, Craig
Lindsey, Roy
Lange, Cody
Johnson, Michael
Eason, Joel
Stewart, Pete
(two tied)

Gallagher, Jim
Mitchell, Sid
White, Vic
McNamara, Tim
Davis, Jimmy
Mozzetti, Tim
Denton, Mike
Holland, Steve
Fredrick, Karl
Coe, Jason
Grubb, Ed
Bruemmer, Wes
Crowe, Jason
Scott, Lee
O'Toole, Mike

Velez, Jose

Romanchek, David

Tant, J.J.
Dykes, Shaun
Beaird, Tommy
Schroll, Jake
Suan, John
Dickenson, Joel
Murray, Shane
Jobe, C.J.
Jones, Dustin
Raquet, Mike
Rigert, Joe, Sr.
Smith, Brian
Morin, Deane

Azevedo, Angelo
Sweet, Phyllis
Akos, Pat
Gibson, Thomas
Lueneburg, Randy
Burney, Gary
Page, Scott
Stephenson, Scott
Knott, Ronnie
Buckman, Dave
Lane, Timothy
Bowman, Merrill
Neill, Greg
Rutten, Pete
Witz, Steve

""A'" Division

A3/ The Uncharted Element
A2/ North Raleigh Alliance
A2/ North Raleigh Alliance
A5/ Liver Die!

A3/ The Uncharted Element
A2/ North Raleigh Alliance
A3/ The Uncharted Element
A2/ North Raleigh Alliance
A1/ The Bullies

A5/ Liver Die!

A2/ North Raleigh Alliance
A1/ The Bullies

A4/ Lunatic Fringe

A1/ The Bullies

"B'" Division

B2/ Hump Day Hurlers

B7/ The Replacements Reloa
B3/ Boom Baby!!!

B5/ Consistently Inconsistent
B6/ Nonessentials

B7/ The Replacements Reloa
B5/ Consistently Inconsistent
B6/ Nonessentials

B4/ Armed & Hammered
B1/ That! Just Happened

B5/ Consistently Inconsistent
B1/ That! Just Happened

B3/ Boom Baby!!!

B5/ Consistently Inconsistent
B4/ Armed & Hammered

""C" Division

C3/ We're DR.UNK Again
C7/ Nine Lives

C4/ Dysfunctional Outlaws
C3/ We're DR.UNK Again
C6/ DD-214

C2/ Garage Inc.

C3/ We're DR.UNK Again
C1/ Darty Minds

C4/ Dysfunctional Outlaws
C1/ Darty Minds

C3/ We're DR.UNK Again
C5/ Frankie & The 4 Marks
C5/ Frankie & The 4 Marks
C4/ Dysfunctional Outlaws
C2/ Garage Inc.

"D'" Division

D3/ Off Constantly-Reboot
D5/ Methodical Insurrection
D4/ Big Bulls

D1/ Shark Shooters

D3/ Off Constantly-Reboot
D6/ Cheap Shots

D4/ Big Bulls

D5/ Methodical Insurrection
D4/ Big Bulls

D6/ Cheap Shots

D1/ Shark Shooters

D1/ Shark Shooters

D5/ Methodical Insurrection
D7/ Hump Day!

D6/ Cheap Shots

ASP TGP Ave.

175 8
13.0 6
145 7
150 8
140 8
1.5 7
125 8
7.0 5
9.5 7
17.0 13
6.0 5
9.0 8
12.0 11
6.5 6
7.5 7
ASP TGP
60 4
16.5 12
16.5 12
16.0 12
8.5 8
11.5 11
7.0 7
7.0 7
9.5 10
4.5 5
10.5 12
6.0 7
85 11
4.5 7
70 11
ASP TGP
105 8
6.5 5
14.0 12
105 9
8.5 8
8.0 8
10.0 11
10.5 12
7.0 8
9.0 11
9.0 11
6.5 8
6.0 8
85 12
10.5 15
ASP TGP
9.0 8
5.5 5
8.0 8
40 4
40 4
6.5 7
3.5 4
3.5 4
9.0 11
9.0 12
4.5 6
5.0 7
70 10
60 9
65 10

2.188
2.167
2.071
1.875
1.750
1.643
1.563
1.400
1.357
1.308
1.200
1.125
1.091
1.083
1.071

Ave.
1.500
1.375
1.375
1.333
1.063
1.045
1.000
1.000
0.950
0.900
0.875
0.857
0.773
0.643
0.636

Ave.
1.313
1.300
1.167
1.167
1.063
1.000
0.909
0.875
0.875
0.818
0.818
0.813
0.750
0.708
0.700

Ave.
1.125
1.100
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.929
0.875
0.875
0.818
0.750
0.750
0.714
0.700
0.667
0.650

"E'" Division ASP TGP Ave.
1 Rudy, Jeff E1/ One Armed Bandits 100 8 1.250
Adams, Doug E5/ That's What She Said 5.0 4 1.250
3 Kirkpatrick, Scott E4/ Red-eye Rangers 5.5 8 0.688
Trefzger, Ken E1/ One Armed Bandits 5.5 8 0.688
5 Borgia, Pete E2/ Sharky's Machine 4.0 7 0571
6 Robinson, Mike E3/ Darty Sanchez 6.0 11 0.545
7 Hansen, Josh E1/ One Armed Bandits 2.0 4 0.500
8  Allison, Frank E2/ Sharky's Machine 3.0 7 0429
9 Tanella, Michael ES5/ That's What She Said 50 12 0417
Kruger, Lonny E2/ Sharky's Machine 2.5 6 0417
Pujol, Ollie Barriero  E3/ Darty Sanchez 2.5 6 0417
12 Wernet, Brad E3/ Darty Sanchez 3.5 9 0.389
13 Gartland, James E6/ Menace 2 Sobriety 45 12 0375
Baker, Dennis E6/ Menace 2 Sobriety 3.0 8 0375
Rouse, Chuck E4/ Red-eye Rangers 30 8 0375
"F'" Division ASP TGP Ave.
1 Finney, Dave F7/ Backpfeifengesicht 9.5 8 1.188
2 Schoch, Adam F3/ Duck Yew 12,5 13 0.962
3 Ehrmann, Rob F4/ Twisted Fork 10.5 11 0.955
4  Gagner, Chris F1/ No Consensus 7.5 8 0.938
5 Furdon, Matt F6/ Dart Side of the Moon 7.0 8 0.875
6 Merkle, Patrick F4/ Twisted Fork 95 12 0.792
7  Samaluk, Somchai F3/ Duck Yew 6.0 8 0.750
Frederickson, David F1/ No Consensus 3.0 4 0.750
9 Bither, Dana F4/ Twisted Fork 7.0 11 0.636
10 Converse, Laurence  F3/Duck Yew 7.5 12 0.625
Dehnel, Sebastian F1/ No Consensus 7.5 12 0.625
12 Budd, Shawn F7/ Backpfeifengesicht 3.0 5  0.600
13 Blake, Rick F1/ No Consensus 4.5 8 0.563
14 (five tied) 0.500
G" Division ASP TGP Ave.
1 Prosser, Brad G3/ Banging The Wire 4.5 6 0.750
2 Woodard, Dave G2/ Yeah Yeah Coach 6.5 9 0.722
3 Bowen, Andy G3/ Banging The Wire 5.0 7 0714
4 White, John G3/ Banging The Wire 4.0 7 0571
5 McNamara, Ken G6/ We're Sexy & We Throw 4.5 8 0.563
6 Ferguson, Travis G4/ Shoot to Thrill 4.5 9 0.500
Hamer, Andrew G2/ Yeah Yeah Coach 4.5 9 0.500
Keim, Roger G5/ Sofa Kings 4.0 8 0.500
Rivera-Santiago, Joe G1/ Ones Are Closed 35 7 0.500
Wissinger, Wes G4/ Shoot to Thrill 3.5 7  0.500
Plotkin, Jeremy G5/ Sofa Kings 3.0 6 0500
12 Beene, Ryan G4/ Shoot to Thrill 45 11 0.409
13 Barletta, Phil G2/ Yeah Yeah Coach 2.0 5 0.400
14 Ross, Anne G6/ We're Sexy & We Throw 3.0 8 0375
15 Stoy, Jamie G4/ Shoot to Thrill 4.0 11 0.364
Women's Records
(#by div.: A-1, B-5, C-1, D-7, E-4, F-11, G-11) ASP TGP Ave.
< Rosenfeld, Leslie A6/ Brown's Terror Bulls 35 12 0292
oq Phillips, Julie B1/ That! Just Happened 4.0 8 0.500
(two tied) B6/ Nonessentials 1.5 6 0.250
O  Preciado, Amanda C6/DD-214 4.0 8 0.500
Sweet, Phyllis D5/ Methodical Insurrection 5.5 5 1.100
h Kubel, Nicole D3/ Off Constantly-Reboot 1.0 8 0.125
Caldwell, Taylor ES/ That's What She Said 20 12 0.167
= (two tied) E7/ Sippin' & Trippin' 1.0 10 0.100
Mathews, Olivia F2/ Death Throw 40 12 0.333
&, Jeffcoat, Angela F4/ Twisted Fork 3.0 9 0.333
Wilberg, Chelsea F6/ Dart Side of the Moon 2.0 6 0.333
Ross, Anne G6/ We're Sexy & We Throw 3.0 8 0375
O Newton, Tammy G4/ Shoot to Thrill 2.0 6 0333
Garcia, Cynthia G1/ Ones Are Closed 1.0 5 0.200
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A1/ The Bullies 10 212 0]22 209176 0|6 0]12 0] 1000 |46 2 | 0958 |0 0] 480 | 48 | 1.000
A 10 Cusher, Dean 0 0|0 o]0 o — |2 o2 o4 o]1000]4 o] 1000 [0 0f 35 4 | 0875 2
A 11 Elder, Craig 2 0|2 of4 of1000]|2 of1 ofl3 o 10007 o] 1000 095 7 1.357 2
A 12 Foushee, Kevin 2 0|2 o4 o]1o000f2 ofl1 ofl3 of1000]|7 o 100]0 of 75 7 1.071 2
A 13 Gibson, Pat 1 o|l1 o2 o|1000|1 of1 of2 o] 100|4 o] 100]0 0o 1.0 4 | 0250 1
A 14 Johnson, Michael 1 1|2 o3 1]o750|2 of2 of4 o] 100|7 1|085]0 0 90 8 1.125 2
A 15  Spellman, Alex 0 o|l0 o]0 o — o o]lo o|lo0o o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
A 16  Stewart, Pete 1 1|2 o3 1]o750]0 of|2 of2 o] 1000|5 1]083|0 0] 65 6 1.083 2
A 17 Stewart, P.J. 2 0|2 of4 of1000]|2 of2 o4 o 100]|8 0] 1000 0f 70 8 0.875 2
A 18 Naylor, Dan 1 o|l1 o|l2 o|1000|1 of1 of2 o] 100|4 o] 1000/ 0 0 40 4 1.000 1
A 19  Stankevich, Scott 0 o|l0o o]0 o — o o]lo o|lo0o o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
A2/ North Raleigh Alliance 11 1]10 221 3] 0856 0|6 0]12 0] 1.000 |45 3 ] 0938 |0 0] 67.5 | 48 | 1.406
A 20 Huffman, David 0 o|1 o1 of]tooo|[2 o2 o4 oft1000]s5s o] 1000/ 0 of 70 5 1.400 2
A2l Work, Joe 2 0|2 o4 o]1000f|0 0ofl2 o2 of100]6 010000 of130] 6 | 2167 2
A 22 Minty, Ross 2 0|0 1|2 106672 o1 of3 o] 1o00|5 1]083|0 0o 45 6 | 0.750 2
A 23 Phillips, Stevie 2 0|2 o4 o]1000|2 ofl1 ofl3 of100]|7 o100/ 0 of145] 7 2.071 2
A 24 Wilcenski, Steve 2 0|2 o|l4 o|1000]1 o1 o2 o0]100]|f6 01000 0|50 6 | 0833 2
A 25 Seward, Mike 2 0|2 o4 o100 |1 o2 ofl3 of100]|7 o100/ 0 of115] 7 1.643 2
A 26 Lange, Cody o0 1|1 ofl1 1]os50f2 of1r ofl3 of1000|4 1080/ 0 o 60 5 1.200 2
A 27 Jones, Grey 1 olo 1|1 1]os50|2 of2 of4 o] 100]|5 1]|083]0 0| 60 6 1.000 2
A3/ The Uncharted Element 8 4|19 3|17 707086 0[5 1]11 1]0917 3 9] 0813 [0 0] 600] 48 | 1.250
A 30 Kilts, Jason 0 0|0 0] o0 o 1 olo of1 o100 1 o] 10000 of 15 1 1.500 1
A 31 Beeson, Robb 1t olo 1] 1t 1]os00]|1 o1 o2 o]1to0f|3 1]0750|0 0] 15 4 | 0375 1
A 32 Brown, Tom o0 2|1 1|1 3]o020f[2 of2 o4 of100]|5 3|0625]|0 0of 40 8 0.500 2
A 33 Carroll, John 1 o|l1 o2 o|1000|1 of1 of2 o] 1000|4 o] 100]0 0 40 4 1.000 1
A 34  Massengill, Chad 2 0|2 o4 o]1000f|2 o2 o4 of100]8 o 1000]|0 of125] 8 1.563 2
A 35 Massengill, Randy 0 211 1|1 3]o20f1 of1t 1|2 1|o0667|3 4|04 |0 0f 50 7 0.714 2
A 36 Persson, Kenny 2 0|2 o4 o100 |2 ofl1t 1|3 107507 1|o085|0 of140] 8 1.750 2
A 37 Phillips, Robbie 2 0|2 o|l4 o|1000]|2 of2 of4 o] 100]|8 of1000]0 0175 8 2.188 2
A 38  Smith, Allen 0 o|l0 o]0 o — o o]lo o|lo0o o 0 0 — |0 o] 00 0 0
A 39 Tan, Wil 0 o|l0 o]0 o — o o]lo o|lo0o o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
A4/ Lunatic Fringe 10 8|14 4[24 12]0667 |6 3|3 6] 9 9] 05004 30| 0583 ]0 0] 550 ] 72 | 0.764
A 40 Eason, Joel 1 1|3 o4 1]o080]|2 1|2 1[4 2]o0667 |8 307270 ol 120] 11 | 1.091 3
A 41  Klann, Eric 3 0(3 o6 o0/]1000f2 ofo 3|2 3[o040]|8 307270 0f 6.0 11 | 0.545 3
A 42 Bakowski, Adam 0 1|2 o2 1]o67|0o 21 1|1 3f|o020]|3 404290 of 1.0 7 0.143 2
A 43 Zawrotniak, Joe 1 2|1 1|2 3|o0400|2 1|1 2|3 3]050 |5 60450 0] 65 11 | 0.591 3
A 44  Bunn, Tim 2 1|2 114 2 06672 of1 23 2|o0600|7 4] 06360 0 80 11 | 0727 3
A 45  Gelberg, Dave 1 1|1 1]2 2]o0s50|2 o|lo 2|2 2]o050 |4 410500 0] 85 8 1.063 2
A 46  Badger, Steve t 1o 1]t 203331 1]o 1|1 2]033|2 4|033|0 0] 55 6 | 0917 2
A 47 Peele, Dan 1 1|2 o3 1]o750|1 1|1 ofl2 1]o0667|5 2 07140 0] 75 7 1.071 2
A5/ Liver Die! 8 10]6 12|14 22[038 |1 8[3 6] 4 14] 022222 50] 0306 |0 0] 555] 72 | 0.771
A 50 Parker, Charles 1 3|1 32 6]o0250]0 4[0o 3[o0o 7 00002 13]0133]0 of 20 15 | 0.133 3
A 51 Lloyd, Billy 0 o|l0 o]o0 o — o o]lo o|lo0o o 0 0 — |0 o] 00 0 0
A 52 Fischlein, Kris 0 0o|l0 o]0 o — o o]lo o|lo0o o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
A 53 Keller, Tony 1 o|lt1t o2 o|1000|o0o 1fo 1{o 2]o0000|2 210501/ 0 of 20 4 | 0.500 1
A 54  Wilcox, Randy 1 2]0 3|1 s5]|o167|o 3|1 21 s5]o0w67|2 10f|o0167]0 0] 105] 12 | 0875 3
A 55 Reygers, Jeff o0 2/0 1]0o 3]oo0fo 1o 1lo 2[o0000]o0 50000/ 0 of3s 5 0.700 1
A 56  Gaulthier, Kyle 2 0|2 o4 o]1oo0o|1 1]l2 ofl3 107507 1|o085|0 of150] 8 1.875 2
A 57 Ridgway, Matt 0 3|1 3|1 6]o013|1 31 3|2 60203 12|/020] 0 of 55 15 | 0367 3
A 58 Lindsey, Roy 3 0|1 2|4 2006670 3|2 2|2 5|02 6 7 |0462|0 o0f 170 13 | 1.308 3
A 59 (paid - but unfilled) 0 o|lo0o oo o — o o]lo o|lo0o o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
A6/ Brown's Terror Bulls 4 14]2 16] 6 30]0167 0 9|2 7] 2 16] 0111 |10 62] 0139 |0 0] 300 | 72 | 0417
A 60 Tanner, Dave 1 2o 31 sfowe7]o0o 31 21 5|07 2 10] 01670 0f 45 12 | 0375 3
A 61  Wilson, Matt 1 2|1 22 403330 3|1 2|1 5]0167|3 9]0250]|0 0] 85 12 | 0.708 3
A 62 Blake, Terry 1t 1]o 3|1 4]o20 0o 21 11 3]o020|2 7]022]0 of 30 9 0.333 3
A 63 Rosenfeld, Leslie o0 3|1 2|1 501670 3l0o 3|0 60000 1 11008 |0 of 35 12 | 0292 3
A 64 Al-Hoory, Ahmed 1t 2]l0o 3|1 s|ot67|0 3]0 3|0 6] 0000 1 11]0083|0 0] 65 12 | 0542 3
A 65 Kerr, Jim o 1]0o 1|0 2]o0o00 |0 1[0 1o 2 00000 40000/ 0 of 10 4 | 0250 1
A 66 Thompkins, Charles 0 3/0 2|0 s5]o0o000fo 3|1 2|1 s5|ow7|1 100|009 |0 0f 30 11 | 0273 3
A7/ Why So Serious? 3 15| 1 17] 4 32011l |2 72 7] 4 14022212 60 0167 |0 0] 355 | 72 | 0.493
A 70 Cannizzaro, Anthony 0 2]0 3]0 5] ]oo000 |1 21 22 40332 9|o0182]0 of 55 11 | 0.500 3
A 71  Cannizzaro, Tyler 0 2]0 1]0 3]o0o000f|1 21 2|2 4 033]|2 7[022]0 of 50 9 0.556 3
A 72 Havens, Lincoln 1t 2]l0o 3|1 s5|o167|l0o 1o 20 3]o0000| 1 8|o0111]0 of 30 9 0.333 3
A 73 Cole, Mike 1 1]o 3|1 4]o20]|1 21 22 4]033|3 8|0213]0 o 11.5] 11 | 1.045 3
A 74 Rice, Teddy 0 3/0 3]0 6]0000f0o 21 2|1 4 o020 1 100|009 ]0 0 20 1| 0182 3
A 75 Bumpass, Mike 0 3|0 2|0 500001 20 3|1 s5|ow67|1 110|009 0 0f 30 11 | 0273 3
A 76  Bracco, Michael 1 2|1 22 403330 3|0 1|0 4]o0000]|2 80200 o0fss 10 | 0.550 3
A 77 (paid - but unfilled) 0 0|l0 0|0 o0 — o o]lo oo o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
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B1/ That! Just Happened 9 3|5 7114 10]0583 [2 411 5] 3 9] 02520 28] 0417 [0 8] 245 | 48 0.510
B 10  Phillips, Julie 2 01 1713 110750 [0 210 210 470000 |3 5]0375(0 1| 40 8 0.500 2
B 11 Hoover, Kim o0 2o 1]0 3]0000f1 o]0 2|1 210331 57]0167|0 1| 15 6 0.250 2
B 12  Ellis, EJ. 1 1|0 21 3]020[0 1]0 1|10 2]0000] 1 5] 01670 1| 15 6 0.250 2
B 13  Ginger, Chuck 2 0|0 1|12 1]0667 1 1|1 12 210504 305710 1| 10 7 0.143 2
B 14 Morgan, Larry 1 ofl1 1|2 1]0667 |1 1|1 1|2 2]1050]|4 3]0571[0 1| 20 7 0.286 2
B 15 Bruemmer, Wes 2 0|2 0|4 o0]100]0 1]0 20 300004 3|0571]0 1| 60 7 0.857 2
B 16 Coe, Jason 1 oo 1]1 110501 1]0 1|1 2]1033]2 3 ]0400 (0 1| 45 5 0.900 2
B 17 Lefebvre, C.J. o of1r of]1 o]1000f0 1|0 0] 0O 1] 0000 |1 110500 1| 40 2 2.000 1
B 18 (paid - but unfilled) 0 0ofo o]o0o o 0 0|0 o] o0 o 0 0 0 0| 00 0 0
B2/ Hump Day Hurlers 7 5|5 7112 1210503 3[3 3] 6 6] 050024 24] 0500 [0 o] 230] 48 0.479
B 20 Snyder, Mike 1 1{o 1] 1 27103331 1]0 2|1 3]0250] 2 5]026]([0 0 1.0 7 0.143 2
B 21 Litzsinger, Mike 1 1|0 1] 1 27]0333[0 1]1 0711 11050 ] 2 3] 0400 (|0 0f 1.0 5 0.200 2
B 22 McCartney, Joe 1 112 o] 3 1107501 1]1 1|12 2]050]|5 3]0625(0 0f 45 8 0.563 2
B 23  Gallagher, Jim 1 ofl1 o2 o]1o00 |1 oOo]1 0|2 0] 1000 | 4 0] 1000 |0 0 60 4 1.500 1
B 24 Iager, John 1 1|1 1]2 210500 1]1 1|1 2]033]|3 4/]0429 (0 0 1.0 7 0.143 2
B 25 Sheer, Andy 1 olo o1 o0]1000 |1 O0]O 1]°1 11050 ]2 1]0667 |0 0f 1.0 3 0.333 1
B 26 Jackson, Barry o 1|1 1]1 2703331 1]0 1|1 2]033]|2 41]0333([0 of 35 6 0.583 2
B 27 Shengulette, Jerry 1 o|lo 111 110500 1]0 o]0 10000/ |1 2]033f0 0of 35 3 1.167 1
B 28 Townsley, Sean o0 ofo 2]0 2]0000f1 0]2 0|3 0] 1000 |3 2]0600f0 0f 15 5 0.300 2
B 29 Snyder, Jenn 0 oflo o]0 o 0o o|lo o]o o 0 0 0 0| 00 0 0
B3/ Boom Baby!!! 10 8113 523 13106397 23 6[10 8 [ 055 |43 29] 0597 [0 of 430 72 0.597
B 30 Zelinack, Jason 0o ofo oo o o 1{o o]Jo 1]o0o000 [0 100000 0] 00 1 0.000 1
B 31 Crowe, Jason 2 1|3 o]5 110832 1]1 1|3 20600 8 3]0727{0 0 85 11 0.773 3
B 32 Crompton, Jason 0o oflo o]o0o o 0o oflo 210 2100000 200000 0| 00 2 0.000 2
B 33 Peele, Jim 1 olo 11 11050 [0 0]0 0|0 0 1 11050 ([0 of 00 2 0.000 1
B 34 Jeffreys, Lee 1 212 113 3]050 (|3 o2 1|5 1][083]| 8 4] 06670 0| 40 12 0.333 3
B 35 White, Vic 1 213 0|4 2106673 0|2 1[5 110839 3[075 ([0 0] 165 12 1.375 3
B 36  Turner, Michael 1 1|0 21 3102502 oo 2|2 21]050]|3 5]0375[(0 0 20 8 0.250 2
B 37 Bullard, Jacob 2 1|3 o]5 110833 o1 2|4 2106679 3107500 0f 60 12 0.500 3
B 38  Althoff, Paddy 2 1|2 1|14 2106671 2|10 31 5|0167|5 7| 04170 0] 60 12 0.500 3
B4/ Armed & Hammered 10 812 622 140611 4 5|6 3[10 8 [ 055 |42 30] 058 |0 0f355[ 72 0.493
B 40 O'Toole, Mike 2 1|2 o|l4 1]oso]|1 2|1 22 4103336 5]|]0545]0 of 70 11 0.636 3
B 41 Butterworth, Dan 2 0|2 o4 o]1000[f0 2]0 1|0 3]0000]| 4 3]0571f0 of 35 7 0.500 2
B 42 Fredrick, Karl 1 1|2 1|13 2106002 03 0|5 0] 1000] 8 2] 0801 [0 0f 95 10 | 0.950 3
B 43 Arnold, Jimmy 2 1o 3|2 4]0333(|2 2|2 0|4 206676 6] 050([0 0 20 12 0.167 3
B 44 DeBastiani, Doug 0 1|1 o] 1 11050 |0 0]0 0|0 o0 1 1105000 of 15 2 0.750 1
B 45 Butterworth, Jim 2 0|2 o4 o100 (|1 1]{2 0]3 1107507 1[0875 10 0] 45 8 0.563 2
B 46 Gamble, Mark 0 3|1 1] 1 4]0200(f1 1]2 2|3 3]|050]|4 7]|034[0 0f 1.0 11 0.091 3
B 47 Thomas, Tony 1 1|2 113 2106001 2|2 1|3 3]050]| 6 5| 0550 0| 65 11 0.591 3
B5/ Consistently Inconsistent 11 717 11]18 18] 0500 [6 3|5 4|11 7] 0611 |40 32| 0556 [0 0] 515 72 | 0.715
B 50 Bass, Joe 1 21 1] 2 3]0400 (|1 1]1 1|12 2]1050]|4 5| 0444 [0 0| 50 9 0.556 3
B 51 Grubb, Ed 3 0lo0o 33 305001 23 o4 2]0667 |7 5|058 |0 0] 105 12 | 0.875 3
B 52 McNamara, Tim 2 1|2 1|14 20106673 0|1 2|4 20667 8 406670 0160 12 1.333 3
B 53 Schmaus, Darren 0 3|2 112 4]0333(3 o1 2|4 2106676 610500 0of 65 12 0.542 3
B 54 Munsell, Jonathan o0 1o 1]0 2]0000f0 0|0 0]O0O o0 0 210000 (|0 of 00 2 0.000 1
B 55 Danias, Tony 1 olo 3|1 3]0250|1 1]2 1|3 2]0600| 4 5| 0444 |0 0| 20 9 0.222 3
B 56  Scott, Lee 1 o1 12 1]0667 |1 1]1 1|12 2]1050]|4 3]0571[0 0f 45 7 0.643 2
B 57 Jeffcoat, Doug 1 olo o1 o]1o000 |1 Oo]JO O 1 0] 1000 |2 0] 1000 (|0 0 00 2 0.000 2
B 58 Levesque, Ben 0 ofo o]o0o o 0o o[lo0 o]O0 o0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0
B 59 Denton, Mike 2 0|1 0|3 o0o]1000]1 1|1 1|2 2f050|5 207140 0| 70 7 1.000 2
B6/ Nonessentials 3 914 817 17102923 3[4 217 5]058 |21 27]0438 [0 0] 275] 48 0.573
B 60 Murdaugh, John o 21 o1 2703331 1|1 1|12 2]050]3 4]0429 [0 of 35 7 0.500 2
B 61 Rodgers, Trey 0 1|1 of1 11050 ([0 1]1 0711 11050 (|2 20500 0| 20 4 0.500 1
B 62 Blackwelder, Deb o0 1o 2]0 3]0000f1 o0]2 0|3 0] 1000 ]| 3 3]050 ([0 of 15 6 0.250 2
B 63  Ridenour, Ron 1 1o 21 3]0250[1 o1 1|2 106673 4] 0429 (|0 0 3.0 7 0.429 2
B 64 Beaudoin, Paul 0 of1 o1 o0]1000f0 1]1 0]°71 11050 ]2 1]0667 |0 0f 00 3 0.000 1
B 65 Davis, Jimmy 2 01 113 1107501 112 of3 1107506 2[0750]0 0] 85 8 1.063 2
B 66 Fournier, Jeff 0 2o 1]0 3]0000f1 1]0 1|1 2]033]|1 5]0167[0 0f 20 6 0.333 2
B 67 Holland, Steve 0 2o 2]0 4]0000f1 1]0 1|1 2]033|1 601430 0 70 7 1.000 2
B7/ The Replacements Reloaded 4 1418 10|12 2410333 |2 7|5 4|7 11| 038 |26 46| 0361 |7 o 410 72 | 0.569
B 70 Mozzetti, Tim "Tex" 1 1|2 113 210600 1 2]2 1|3 3]050]|6 5] 05451 0115 11 1.045 3
B 71 Mitchell, Sid "Squee" 1 23 0|4 206671 2|2 1|3 3]050]|7 50581 0f165 12 1.375 3
B 72 Bird, Victor "Gift" o0 1{o o]lo 1]0000f0 1]0 1|10 2]0000]| 0 3] 0000 [0 0f 00 3 0.000 1
B 73  Flood, Tom 0 3|2 1|2 4103331 1|1 2|12 30400 ]| 4 7] 03641 0f 20 11 0.182 3
B 74 Webb, Steve o0 1o 2]0 3]0000f0 2]1 o1 2]033]|1 5]0167 |1 0f 10 6 0.167 2
B 75 Simons, Emmett 2 1|1 2|3 3]050]1 1|12 of3 1[075|6 406001 0 45 10 | 0.450 3
B 76 Thomas, Joe "Antique" 0 3(0o 1]0 4]0000f0 3|1 2|1 501671 9] 01001 0f 45 10 | 0.450 3
B 77 Coleman, Brian"BCool" | 0 1[0 1|0 200000 1f0 1]0 21]0000] |0 410000 /[0 0| 10 4 0.250 1
B 78 Thomas, Jill 0 ofo o]o0o o 0o o[lo0o o] o0 o 0 0 0 0 00 0 0
B 79 Solizbaptiste, Marcelo 0 1o 2]0 3]0000 |0 1]1 0]°71 11050 | 1 4]020]([1 0of 00 5 0.000 2
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C1/ Darty Minds 9 9112 621 15] 0.583 7 215 4112 6 0.667 | 45 271 0.625 |0 0] 41.0 72 0.569
C 10  Foushee, Eugene 1 1 1 2 2 3 0.400 1 112 1 3 2 0.600 5 5 0.500 [0 O 2.5 10 0.250 3
C 11 Jobe, CJ. 1 2 1 2 2 4 0.333 3 010 2 3 2 0.600 5 6 0455 [0 O 9.0 11 0.818 3
C 12 Martin, Pat 0 313 0 3 3 0500 [ 3 0] 1 2 4 2 0.667 7 5 0583 [0 O 6.0 12 0.500 3
C 13 Dickenson, Joel 2 1 2 1 4 2 0.667 | 2 1]2 1 4 2 0.667 8 4 0.667 [ 0O 0] 105 12 0.875 3
C 14 Reitano, Sal 1 0|1 O 2 0 1.000 1 01 0 2 0 1.000 4 0 1.000 [ O O 1.0 4 0.250 1
C 15 Maccini, Billy 1 1 2 0 3 1 0.750 1 112 0 3 1 0.750 6 2 0750 [0 O 5.0 8 0.625 2
C 16 Horton, Tony 1 112 0 3 1 0750 | 2 0| 1 1 3 1 0.750 6 2 0750 [0 O 5.0 8 0.625 2
C 17 Evans, Mike 2 010 1 2 1 0.667 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 4 3 0.571 [ 0 O 2.0 7 0.286 2
C2/ Garage Inc. 11 714 14115 2110417 [ 3 6] 1 8 4 14 [ 0222 | 23 49 ] 0319 [ 0 0] 38.0 72 0.528
C 20 Long, Gary 2 1 2 2 4 3 0.571 2 110 3 2 4 0.333 6 7 0462 [0 O 3.0 13 0.231 3
C 21 Gardner, Mike 0O 0]0 O 0 0 - 0O 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 - 0
C 22 Long, Robert 2 210 3 2 5 028 [0 3]0 4 0 7 0.000 2 12 0143 (0 O 6.0 14 0.429 3
C 23 Ellington, Dave 3 1 1 2 4 3 0.571 0o 411 2 1 6 0.143 5 9 0357 [0 O 7.0 14 0.500 3
C 24 Morin, Deane "Dino" 1 210 4 1 6 0.143 1 3(0 4 1 7 0.125 2 13 0133 | 0 0| 105 15 0.700 3
C 25 Williams, Denwood 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 4 4 0.500 [0 O 3.5 8 0.438 2
C 26 Schroll, Jake 2 010 2 2 2 0500 (2 O] 0 2 2 2 0.500 4 4 0.500 [0 O 8.0 8 1.000 2
C 27 Ellington, Jake 0 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 - 0
C3/ We're DR.UNK Again 11 7 10 8121 15| 0.583 6 315 4111 7 0611 [ 43 29| 0597 |0 0] 52.0 72 0.722
C 30 Reece, Robert 0o 210 0 0 2 0000 O O] O O 0 0 - 0 2 0.000 (O O 0.0 2 0.000 2
C 31 Gouge, Shane 3011 2 4 2 0.667 | 2 1] 2 1 4 2 0.667 8 4 0.667 [ 0 O 7.0 12 0.583 3
C 32 Jones, Dustin 2 013 0 5 0 1.000 ( 3 0] 1 2 4 2 0.667 9 2 0818 [0 O 9.0 11 0.818 3
C 33 Velez, Jose 2 011 1 3 1 0750 [ 2 O 1 1 3 1 0.750 6 2 0.750 | 0 O 105 8 1.313 2
C 34 Haire, Chris 2 1 1 1 3 2 0600 O 23 O 3 2 0.600 6 4 0.600 [ O O 1.0 10 0.100 3
C 35 Suan, John 1 1 1 2 2 3 0400 [ 3 0 1 2 4 2 0.667 6 5 0545 [0 0] 10.0 11 0.909 3
C 36 Dykes, Shaun 1 1 1 2 2 3 0400 | 0O 3 1 0 1 3 0.250 3 6 0333 [0 O 105 9 1.167 3
C 37 Johnson, Timmy 0 212 0 2 2 0500 | 2 O 1 2 3 2 0.600 5 4 0.556 | 0 O 4.0 9 0.444 3
C4/ Dysfunctional Outlaws 5 13110 8|15 21| 0417 |2 717 2 9 9 0.500 [ 33 39| 0458 | 0 O | 375 72 0.521
C 40 Clark, Dan 2 1 2 1 4 2 0.667 1 2 1 2 2 4 0.333 6 6 0500 [0 O 2.5 12 0.208 3
C 41  Smith, Brian 0 313 0 3 3 0500 (2 1]3 O 5 1 0.833 8 4 0.667 [ 0 O 8.5 12 0.708 3
C 42 Tant, JJ. 2 1 2 1 4 2 0667 [0 313 0 3 3 0.500 7 5 0583 [0 0] 14.0 12 1.167 3
C 43  Peterson, Chris 0o 411 2 1 6 0.143 0 313 0 3 3 0.500 4 9 0308 [0 O 2.0 13 0.154 3
C 44 Steppe, Mike 0o 210 3 0 5 0000 O 3]2 O 2 3 0.400 2 8 0200 [0 O 3.5 10 0.350 3
C 45 Talley, Gray 0 110 1 0 2 0000 O 1]0 2 0 3 0.000 0 5 0.000 (O O 0.0 5 0.000 3
C 46 Murray, Shane 1 1 2 0 3 1 0.750 1 112 0 3 1 0.750 6 2 0.750 [ 0 O 7.0 8 0.875 2
C5/ Frankie & The 4 Marks 4 8|17 S5[11 13[0458 |3 3[3 3 6 6 0.500 [ 23 25| 0479 | 0 0| 28.0 48 0.583
C 50 Bialaszewski, Rich 0 1 1 1 1 2 0.333 1 112 0 3 1 0.750 4 3 0571 [0 O 2.0 7 0.286 2
C 51 Powell, Lee 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 1 112 0 3 1 0.750 5 3 0625 [0 O 5.0 8 0.625 2
C 52 Bushman, Brad 0 0]0 O 0 0 - 0O 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 - 0
C 53 Rigert, Joe, Sr. 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 4 4 0.500 [0 O 6.0 8 0.750 2
C 54 Raquet, Mike 1 1 2 0 3 1 0.750 1 110 2 1 3 0.250 4 4 0500 [0 O 6.5 8 0.813 2
C 55 Denton, Fon 0o 1]0 2 0 3 0.000 1 110 2 1 3 0.250 1 6 0.143 [0 O 3.0 7 0.429 2
C 56  Gardner, Kenn 1 1 2 0 3 1 0.750 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 5 3 0625 [0 O 4.5 8 0.563 2
C 57 Healy, Simon 0O 0]0 O 0 0 - 0O 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 - 0
C 58 Lane, Bob 0 210 O 0 2 0000 | O 0] O O 0 0 - 0 2 0.000 [ O O 1.0 2 0.500 2
C6/ DD-214 7 514 8|11 130458 |3 3|13 3 6 6 0.500 [ 23 25| 0479 | 0 0| 22.0 48 0.458
C 60 Hunsberger, Jim 0 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 I 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 1.000 [ O O 0.0 1 0.000 1
C 61  Guenther, George 0 2 1 1 1 3 0.250 1 110 2 1 3 0.250 2 6 0250 [0 O 3.5 8 0.438 2
C 62 Gabry, Greg 0O 0|0 2 0 2 0.000 [ 0O 2 1 1 1 3 0.250 1 5 0.167 [ 0O O 1.5 6 0.250 2
C 63 Brody, Kevin 0O 0]0 O 0 0 - 0O 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 - 0
C 64 Beaird, Tommy 2 010 2 2 2 0500 | 2 O 1 1 3 1 0.750 5 3 0625 [0 O 8.5 8 1.063 2
C 65 Preciado, Amanda "Stitchd 2 0 | 2 0 4 0 1.000 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 6 2 0750 [0 O 4.0 8 0.500 2
C 66 Limerick, Jeremy 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 1 1 ) 2 1 0.667 4 3 0571 [0 O 3.5 7 0.500 2
C 67 Klein, Norm 1 110 0 1 1 0.500 1 110 0 1 1 0.500 2 2 0.500 [0 O 1.0 4 0.250 2
C 68 Jones, Jeff 0 0]0 O 0 0 - 0O 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 - 0
C 69 Owen, Hal 1 110 2 1 3 0250 | 0 O 1 1 1 1 0.500 2 4 0333 [0 O 0.0 6 0.000 2
C7/ Nine Lives 7 517 5114 10] 0.583 3 313 3 6 6 0.500 [ 26 22| 0542 |0 0] 215 48 0.448
C 70 Romanchek, David 1 02 O 3 0 1.000 | 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.500 4 1 0.800 [0 O 6.5 5 1.300 1
C 71  Smith, Butch 3011 1 4 1 0.800 I 2 1 2 2 4 0.333 6 5 0545 [0 O 3.0 11 0.273 2
C 72 Copple, Matthew 0o 112 0 2 1 0667 [ 0O 2] 0 1 0 3 0.000 2 4 0333 [0 O 2.0 6 0.333 1
C 73 Mays, John 0 0]0 O 0 0 - 0O 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 - 0
C 74 Marsden, James 0o 210 2 0 4 0.000 1 011 0 2 0 1.000 2 4 0333 [0 O 1.5 6 0.250 1
C 75 Keever, David 1 0] 1 0 2 0 1.000 I 0O 1 1 1 0.500 3 1 0750 [0 O 1.5 4 0.375 1
C 76  Smith, Tyler 2 1 1 1 3 2 0600 | 2 1| 3 1 5 2 0.714 8 4 0.667 [ 0 O 5.0 12 0.417 2
C 77 Gibson, Jack 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.000 I 0O 1 1 1 0.500 1 3 0250 [0 O 2.0 4 0.500 1
C 78 Porcelli, Robb 0 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 - 0
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D1/ Shark Shooters 5 715 7110 14| 0417 3 313 3 6 6 0.500 [ 22 26| 0458 |7 O | 21.5 48 0.448
D 10 Stacy, Michelle o 210 0 0 2 0.000 0 0 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 2 0.333 1 0 1.0 3 0.333 2
D 11 Stacy, Rod 1 1 1 0 2 1 0.667 0o 2 1 1 1 3 0.250 3 4 0.429 1 0 0.0 7 0.000 2
D 12 Mitchell, Liz 0O 010 1 0 1 0.000 1 0fo0 1 1 1 0.500 1 2 0333 1|0 O 1.0 3 0.333 1
D 13 Bowman, Merrill 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 1 1 1 0 2 1 0.667 4 3 0.571 1 0 5.0 7 0.714 2
D 14 Mercer, Dave 0o 2110 2 0 4 0.000 1 0 1 1 2 1 0.667 2 5 0.286 1 0 2.5 7 0.357 2
D 15 Lane, Timothy 0 1 1 1 1 2 0.333 1 1 1 0 2 1 0.667 3 3 0.500 1 0 4.5 6 0.750 2
D 16 Taylor, Eric 2 0 1 1 3 1 0.750 2 010 2 2 2 0.500 5 3 0.625 1 0 3.5 8 0.438 2
D 17 Gibson, Thomas "TA" 1 0 1 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.000 2 2 0.500 [ 0 O 4.0 4 1.000 1
D 18 Crites, Randy 0O 0] 0 1 0 1 0.000 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.500 1 2 0.333 1 0 0.0 3 0.000 1
D 19 (paid - but unfilled) 0O 0]0 O 0 0 --- 0O 0]0 O 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0.0 0 --- 0
D2/ Rif Raf 4 8|7 5 11 13 | 0.458 2 414 2 6 6 0.500 [ 23 25| 0479 [ 7 O 9.0 48 0.188
D 20 Gaertner, Brian 0o 210 1 0 3 0.000 1 0 1 0 2 0 1.000 2 3 0.400 1 0 0.0 5 0.000 2
D 21 St Clair, Matt o 0|0 O 0 0 --- 0O 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 --- 0
D 22 Diamond, Paddy 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.000 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.000 0 4 0.000 [ 0 O 0.0 4 0.000 1
D 23 Byrne, Matt 2 012 0 4 0 1.000 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 6 2 0750 | 1 0 2.0 8 0.250 2
D 24  Shorrock, Will 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.000 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.500 1 3 0.250 1 0 2.0 4 0.500 1
D 25 Reid, Chris 1 0 1 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 1 0 2 0 1.000 4 0 1.000 | 1T 0 1.0 4 0.250 1
D 26 Zelmer, Tom 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.000 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.500 1 3 0250 [0 O 0.0 4 0.000 1
D 27 Piquet, David 0 0 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.000 1 2 0.333 1 0 0.0 3 0.000 1
D 28 Winters, Tom "Tiny" 0o 2 1 1 1 3 0.250 0o 2 1 1 1 3 0.250 2 6 0.250 I 0 1.0 8 0.125 2
D 29 Howsare, Patrick 1 1 2 0 3 1 0.750 1 1 2 0 3 1 0.750 6 2 0750 | 1 0 3.0 8 0.375 2
D3/ Off Constantly-Reboot 9 3 8 4117 7 0.708 5 1 5 1 10 2 0.833 37 11 0.771 0 0] 175 48 0.365
D 30 Cotton, Barbara 1 0foO0 1 1 1 0.500 0O 0]0 O 0 0 -- 1 1 0.500 [ 0 O 1.0 2 0.500 2
D 31 Roberts, Mike 1 1 1 0 2 1 0.667 2 0 1 0 3 0 1.000 5 1 0833 |0 O 0.0 6 0.000 2
D 32 Kubel, Nicole 2 0 1 1 3 1 0.750 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 5 3 0625 [ 0 0 1.0 8 0.125 2
D 33  Tufillaro, Lou 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 2 0112 O 4 0 1.000 6 2 0.750 [ 0 O 0.0 8 0.000 2
D 34 Azevedo, Angelo 1 1 2 0 3 1 0.750 2 0112 0 4 0 1.000 7 1 0875 [0 O 9.0 8 1.125 2
D 35 Olsen, Kevin 1 o2 0 3 0 1.000 2 0112 0 4 0 1.000 7 0 1.000 | 0 O 2.5 7 0.357 2
D 36 Holt, Ben 1 0fO0 1 1 1 0.500 0 1 1 1 1 2 0.333 2 3 0400 [0 O 0.0 5 0.000 2
D 37 Lueneburg, Randy 1 0 1 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 1 0 2 0 1.000 4 0 1.000 | 0 O 4.0 4 1.000 1
D 38 Connell, Jamie 0O 0|0 O 0 0 --- 0O 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 - 0
D4/ Big Bulls 7 11110 8] 17 19| 0472 4 514 5 8 10 | 0444 | 33 39| 0458 [ 7 O 37.0 72 0.514
D 40 Toolan, Chris 1 2 1 1 2 3 0.400 1 213 0 4 2 0.667 6 5 0.545 1 0 5.5 11 0.500 3
D 41 Fitzgerald, Dennis 0 3 2 1 2 4 0.333 1 1 0 3 1 4 0.200 3 8 0.273 1 0 6.0 11 0.545 3
D 42 Reinert, Kevin o 0|0 O 0 0 - 0O 0]0 O 0 0 --- 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 --- 0
D 43  Talton, Chris 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.000 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.500 1 3 0250 [0 O 0.0 4 0.000 1
D 44 McWhorter, Mike 1 1 0 3 1 4 0.200 1 210 3 1 5 0.167 2 9 0.182 1 0 1.0 11 0.091 3
D 45 Knott, Ronnie 2 1 2 1 4 2 0.667 1 2 1 1 2 3 0.400 6 5 0.545 1 0 9.0 11 0.818 3
D 46 Flanagan, Stephen o 0|0 O 0 0 --- 0O 0]0 O 0 0 -- 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 --- 0
D 47  Akos, Pat 1 1 2 0 3 1 0.750 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 5 3 0.625 1 0 8.0 8 1.000 2
D 48 Stewart, Kevin 1 212 1 3 3 0.500 2 1 2 1 4 2 0.667 7 5 0.583 1 0 4.0 12 0.333 3
D 49 Page, Scott 1 0 1 0 2 0 1.000 1 00 1 1 1 0.500 3 1 0.750 1 0 3.5 4 0.875 1
D5/ Methodical Insurrection § 10| 7 11| 15 21 0.417 5 4114 5 9 9 0.500 [ 33 39| 0458 [0 O] 35.0 72 0.486
D 50 Venable, Mike 2 1 2 0 4 1 0.800 2 1 2 1 4 2 0.667 8 3 0727 [0 O 5.0 11 0.455 3
D 51 Stephenson, Scott 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.500 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.000 1 3 0250 [0 O 3.5 4 0.875 1
D 52 Stallings, Joe 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.000 o 210 2 0 4 0.000 0 6 0.000 [ O O 0.0 6 0.000 2
D 53 Wilson, John 1 0fO0 1 1 1 0.500 1 0 1 0 2 0 1.000 3 1 0.750 [ 0 O 2.5 4 0.625 1
D 54 Wilson, Chris 2 1 0 3 2 4 0.333 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 4 6 0400 [0 O 6.0 10 0.600 3
D 55 Brady, Michelle 1 2 1 1 2 3 0.400 2 1 2 1 4 2 0.667 6 5 0545 10 O 0.0 11 0.000 3
D 56 Neill, Greg 1 2 1 2 2 4 0.333 1 ofo0 3 1 3 0.250 3 7 0300 [ O O 7.0 10 0.700 3
D 57 Sweet, Phyllis 0 0 1 1 1 1 0.500 1 1 1 0 2 1 0.667 3 2 0.600 [ 0O O 5.5 5 1.100 2
D 58 Sweet, Jim 1 2 1 2 2 4 0.333 2 1 1 1 3 2 0.600 5 6 0455 [0 O 5.5 11 0.500 3
D6/ Cheap Shots 11 7 (11 7122 14| 0.611 4 513 6 7 11 0.389 [ 36 36| 0500 [ O 7] 32.5 72 0.451
D 60 Buckman, Dave 2 1 1 2 3 3 0.500 1 2 (2 1 3 3 0.500 6 6 0.500 [ 0 1 9.0 12 0.750 3
D 61 Burney, Gary 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 0 1 0o 2 0 3 0.000 2 5 0286 | 0 1 6.5 7 0.929 3
D 62 Hindle, Mikey o 0|0 O 0 0 - 0O 0]0 O 0 0 --- 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 --- 0
D 63 Witz, Steve 3 0 1 0 4 0 1.000 2 1 0 3 2 4 0.333 6 4 0.600 [ 0 1 6.5 10 0.650 3
D 64 James, Bob 1 2|2 1 3 3 0.500 0 3 1 1 1 4 0.200 4 7 0364 [0 1 4.5 11 0.409 3
D 65 Hall, Josh 2 0] 2 1 4 1 0.800 2 1 2 1 4 2 0.667 8 3 0727 1 0 1 4.0 11 0.364 3
D 66 Sellers, Mark 1 0 1 0 2 0 1.000 1 0fO0 1 1 1 0.500 3 1 0.750 | 0 1 0.0 4 0.000 1
D 67 Clark, Bryce 1 2 1 2 2 4 0.333 o 210 3 0 5 0.000 2 9 0.182 | 0 1 1.0 11 0.091 3
D 68 Bemis, Matt 0 1 2 0 2 1 0.667 2 0 1 0 3 0 1.000 5 1 0833 |0 O 1.0 6 0.167 2
D7/ Hump Day! 10 86 12|16 20| 0444 | 4 5] 4 5 8 10 ] 0444 | 32 40| 0444 | 0 14| 35.0 72 0.486
D 70 Rutten, Pete 0 1 1 2 1 3 0.250 2 1 1 1 3 2 0.600 4 5 0444 | 0 2 6.0 9 0.667 3
D 71 Baldwin, Randy 1 1 2 0 3 1 0.750 1 1 2 0 3 1 0.750 6 2 0750 [ 0 2 4.0 8 0.500 2
D 72 Deemer, Randy 2 1 2 1 4 2 0.667 1 210 3 1 5 0.167 5 7 0417 [0 2 5.5 12 0.458 3
D 73 Todd, Patrick 2 1 0 3 2 4 0.333 2 1 2 1 4 2 0.667 6 6 0.500 [ 0 2 5.5 12 0.458 3
D 74 Bush, Jim 1 2 (0 1 1 3 0.250 0 1 0o 2 0 3 0.000 1 6 0.143 [0 2 2.5 7 0.357 2
D 75 McEwen, William 2 1 1 2 3 3 0.500 1 2 1 2 2 4 0.333 5 7 0417 [0 2 5.0 12 0.417 3
D 76 Moore, Mark o 0|0 O 0 0 - 0O 0]0 O 0 0 --- 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 --- 0
D 77 Krestalude, Andy 2 1 0 3 2 4 0.333 1 212 1 3 3 0.500 5 7 0417 [0 2 6.5 12 0.542 3
D 78 Terry, Bob 0O 0]0 O 0 0 --- 0O 0]0 O 0 0 --- 0 0 --- 0 0 0.0 0 --- 0
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E1/ One Armed Bandits 6 6|9 3|15 9] 06255 1|5 1]10 2] 083]35 13] 0729 |0 0] 21.5 | 48 | 0.448
E 10 Kiser, Lyman 0 1]0 o] o 1]oooo[1 oft 12 1fo667]2 21050/ 0 of 00 4 | 0.000 2
E 11 Rudy, Jeff 1 1|2 of3 1fo7m0]|2 ofl2 o|l4 o)100]|7 1[o0875]0 0| 100] 8 1.250 2
E 12 White, Jim 1 1|2 o3 1]o750|2 ofl2 of4 o] 1000|7 1|085]0 of 1.0 8 0.125 2
E 13 Hansen, Josh o0 2/0 1|0 3]oo00 |1 ofo ofl1 of100]| 1 3|02/ 0 of 20 4 | 0.500 2
E 14 Munn, Chuck o o|lo 1|0 1]o0000f0o ofo 1o 1|o0000|o0 20000/ 0 of 10 2 0.500 1
E 15 Murphy, Phil 2 o1 13 1fom0o|1 1|1 ofl2 1]o0667|5 2]0714]0 o0f 10 7 0.143 2
E 16 Trefzger, Ken 2 0|2 o4 o]1oo0of|1 1]l2 ofl3 107507 1|085]|0 of 55 8 0.688 2
E 17 Richardson, Shane 0 olo oo o — o o]lo o|lo0o o 0 0 — |0 o] 00 0 0
E 18 Kinden, Pete 0 1|2 o2 106672 of2 o4 of100|6 10870 of 1.0 7 0.143 2
E 19 Phelps, Doug 0 o|l0 o]o0 o — o o]lo o|lo0o o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
E2/ Sharky's Machine 7 5]8 4]15 9]0625|5 1|3 3|8 41066730 17] 0646 |0 0] 160 | 48 | 0.333
E 20 Bateman, Jimmy 1 o1 o2 o]1000|1 ol0o o1 o] 10003 o] 1000]0 o 00 3 0.000 1
E 21 Allison, Frank 1 1o 1|1 2010332 of1 13 1]0750|4 3|o0571]0 0of 30 7 0.429 2
E 22 Borgia, Pete o0 21 o1 20332 ofl1t 1|3 107504 3[0571]|0 o 40 7 0.571 2
E 23 Barrett, Darren 2 0|1 1|3 1]o7m0f2 of1t ofl3 of100]|6 10870 of 20 7 0.286 2
E 24  Schaefer, Dan 0 21 o1 27003331 1|1 1|2 2 o0s00]3 4|04 |0 of 15 7 0.214 2
E 25 Kruger, Lonny 1 o|l2 o3 o|1000]2 oflo 1|2 1]o0667 |5 1]083]|0 0] 25 6 | 0417 2
E 26 Schaefer, John 1 o|lt1t o]l2 o|100]0 olo0o 1|0 1]o0o000|2 106670 0] 15 3 0.500 1
E 27 Schaefer, Michael o0 o|1 o1 o/]1o0fo ofo 1o 1fo0000| 1 1050/ 0 of 00 2 0.000 1
E 28 Fink, Scott 1 olo 2|1 203330 1|2 o2 1]o0667|3 3|05 ]|0 0] 15 6 | 0250 2
E3/ Darty Sanchez 10 813 5]23 13]0639 6 3|5 4|11 7] 0611 |45 27] 0625 ]0 0] 23.5] 72 | 0326
E 30 Trefzger, Mike 1 22 o3 206001 1]0 1|1 2]033|4 40500 of 25 3 0313 3
E 31 Trefzger, Eric 2 0|2 o4 o100 f|1 of2 o3 of100]|7 o100/ 0 of 1.0 7 0.143 2
E 32 Maierhofer, Sean o0 1|1 o1 1]os00f2 oflo 1|2 106673 2/|0600]|0 0f 15 5 0.300 2
E 33 Goodrich, Brett 1 1]2 o3 t1t]o7ms0lo 1|1 11 2]033|4 3|[0571]0 0f 20 7 0.286 2
E 34 Wernet, Brad 1 o|l1 22 2]o0s50]|2 1|2 o4 1]o080|6 3|o0667|0 0] 35 9 0.389 3
E 35 Collier, Chris 1 2|2 o3 206002 of2 1[4 1]080|7 3|[070]0 0| 20 10 | 0.200 3
E 36  Stroud, Zach 1t 2]lo0o 1|1t 3]o2s0|1 1|1 2|2 3]o0400|3 60330 0] 25 9 0.278 3
E 37 Robinson, Mike 3 03 o6 o0]1000f2 11 1|3 2 o0600|09 2|o088]0 0f 60 11 | 0.545 3
E 38 Pujol, Ollie Barriero 0 ojlo 2|0 2]oo000 |1 1|1 1|2 2|o0s00]2 403330 of 25 6 | 0417 3
E4/ Red-eye Rangers S 4]10 2]18 6] 0750 | 4 2|3 3] 7 5] 058 |32 16| 0667 |0 0] 150 | 48 | 0.313
E 40 Kunesh, Joe 2 0|2 o4 o|1000]1 1]0 2|1 3]o0250[5 3[]o0625]0 0] 20 3 0.250 2
E 41 Rouse, Chuck 1 1|1 1|2 20502 of1 13 1]0750|5 3|0625]0 0l 30 8 0.375 2
E 42 Mitchell, Bill 0 o|l0o of|]o0 o — o o]lo o|lo o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
E 43 Kirkpatrick, Scott 1 1|2 o3 1]o750]2 o2 o4 o] 1000]|7 1]085|0 0] 55 8 0.688 2
E 44 Raper, Jeromie 1 1|1 1]2 2]o0s50]1 1|0 2|1 3]o0250|3 s5|o0375|/0 0] 15 8 0.188 2
E 45 Powell, Mark 1 1]2 o3 t1t]o70|1 1|2 of3 1]0750|6 2]075]0 0 20 8 0.250 2
E 46 Powell, Zach 0 o|lo0 o] o0 o — o o]lo o|lo0o o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
E 47 Robertson, Chris 2 0|2 o4 o100 |1 1|1 1|2 2 0s50]|6 207500 0of 1.0 8 0.125 2
E5/ That's What She Said 6 12]6 12]12 24] 0333 |3 6|3 6| 6 12| 0333 | 24 48] 0333 |0 O] 160 | 72 | 0222
E 50 Caldwell, Taylor 0 3|2 1|2 403330 3[1 21 s5fow7]3 902500 of 20 12 | 0.167 3
E 51 Knight, Romuald o 1]0 2|0 3]o0o00fo0o 3[{0o 30 6| 0000|0 90000/ 0 of 10 9 0.111 3
E 52  Moulden, Jeremy o0 21 1|1 3]o20f2 of1 1|3 1|0750]|4 4050/ 0 of 20 8 0.250 2
E 53  Smith, Ron "Captain" 1t 210 3|1 s|o167|o 2|1 11 3]o0250|2 8 0200 0 0l 1.0 10 | 0.100 3
E 54 Vlahos, George 2 1|0 3|2 403330 3[1 2|1 s5|ow67|3 9|020]0 o0f 00 12 | 0.000 3
E 55 Tanella, Michael 3 02 1|5 10833 of1t 24 2 o067|9 307500 0f 50 12 | 0417 3
E 56 Adams, Doug o 1|1 o1 1]os50f1 of1t ofl2 of100]|3 1[075]0 o 50 4 1.250 1
E 57 Huffman, Inky o0 1]0 o|lo 1]oo00fo 1[0 oflo 1|o0000|o0o 20000/ 0 o o00 2 0.000 1
E 58 McDavid, Craig o 1]0o 1|0 2]0000fo0o oflo 1[0 1[0000]| o0 30000/ 0 o o0 3 0.000 1
E6/ Menace 2 Sobriety 9 95 13|14 220|038 |4 5|4 5| 8 10| 0444 | 30 42| 0417 |0 0] 220 | 72 | 0.306
E 60 White, J.J. 2 1|1 33 4o 2 11 23 3[o0s00]6 704620 of 45 13 | 0.346 3
E 61 Bouchard, Keith 1 2|1 22 403332 1|2 2|4 305716 7|0462|0 0] 45 13 | 0346 3
E 62 Price, Brady 2 1|1 213 3]o0s50f2 1|1 23 3[o0s500|6 6/|050]0 o 20 12 | 0.167 3
E 63 Rogers, Spencer 2 2|2 1|4 3|os57m |2 2|1 2|3 4]o0429|7 70500 |0 0] 35 14 | 0.250 3
E 64 Gartland, James 1 2]0 3|1 s5|o167]|0 3|2 1|2 4]033|[3 9]o020]|0 0] 45 12 | 0375 3
E 65 Baker, Dennis 1t 1o 2|1 3]o2s0|0o 2|1 11 3]o0250|2 60250 o0l 30 8 0.375 2
E 66 (paid - but unfilled) 0 0o|l0 o] o0 o — o o]lo o|lo0o o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
E 67 (paid - but unfilled) 0 o|l0 o]o0 o0 — o o]lo o|lo0o o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
E7/ Sippin' & Trippin' 8 10]3 IS5[11 25] 0306 | 0 9|4 5| 4 14] 022219 53] 0264 [0 0] 145 | 72 | 0.201
E 70 Updyke, Gerald 0 2o 20 4]ooo0of[o 3|1 21 s5]o1e7| 1 901000 of 30 10 | 0.300 3
E 71 Additon, Chris 2 1|2 1|4 206670 2|1 1|1 3[o020]5 5| 0500 0 of 35 10 | 0.350 3
E 72 Wrenn, Cameron 1 1o 1|1 20330 20 2|0 4]o0000]|1 6101430 0| 00 7 0.000 2
E 73 Heath, John 3 0/0 213 206000 3[1 1|1 4|o020]| 4 6/|0400]0 0f 1.0 10 | 0.100 3
E 74 Pender, Aime 0 3/0 3]0 6]o0000f0 2[0o 2|0 4|0000]| o0 100|000/ 0 0of 10 10 | 0.100 3
E 75 Pulliam, Keri 0 2/0 3]0 50000 |0 22 1|2 3[o040]|2 8/|020]0 of 1.0 10 | 0.100 3
E 76  Smith, Chris 1 1o 3|1 4fo20]|0 3|2 1|2 40333 8[0273]0 0] 40 11 | 0364 3
E 77 Whitley, Brian 1 o|l1 o2 o]1000f|o0o 1|1 of1 1]050]|3 1]0750]0 0| 1.0 4 | 0250 1
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F1/ No Consensus 7 116 12113 23] 0361 | 6 3|4 5]10 8] 055 |33 39| 0458 [0 0] 320 | 72 | 0.444
F 10 Theall, Ken 0 3o 1o 4foooo[1 1]1 o2 1]oes7| 2 5]o028 [0 0] 20 7 0.286 3
F 11 Gagner, Chris o0 3(o 210 s5|o0000f1 o2 o3 o0]1000 |3 5/|03755(0 o 75 8 0.938 3
F 12 Dehnel, Sebastian 1 2|2 13 3fo0s50|1 21 2|2 4|033|5 7]o0417]0 0 75 12 | 0.625 3
F 13 Blake, Rick 2 0|1 13 10702 of2 ofl4 of|1000|7 1]o085]|0 of 45 8 0.563 2
F 14 Swartzel, David 2 1|2 1|14 206672 1|1 2|3 3050 |7 5050 o 55 12 | 0458 3
F 15 Zuttel, Paul o ofo 3|0 300001 1|1 1]2 2]o0s500 |2 5|028]0 0| 1.0 7 0.143 3
F 16 Looney, JoDon 1 1|0 21 3fo250]1 1|0 3|1 4020 1|2 7[0221]0 0 1.0 9 0.111 3
F 17 Carden, Amanda o0 1{o 1|0 200002 oflo 1|2 1]0667 |2 3|0400]0 0| 00 5 0.000 3
F 18 Frederickson, David"Butd 1 0| 1 0| 2 o] 1000 |1 oo 1|1 1[050]|3 1]0750]0 o0f 30 4 0.750 1
F2/ Death Throw 9 o6 1215 2104173 6|3 6|6 12]0333 |27 45] 0375 [0 0] 195 | 72 | 0271
F 20 Willis, Tolson 0 o2 1]2 1]oee7[0 3]0 3]0 6]o0o000|2 7]0222[0 o] 45 9 0.500 3
F 21 Bosier, Sean o 3(1 2|1 s5|ow7|1 ofl1 2|2 210500 |3 703000 of 35 10 | 0350 3
F 22 Mathews, Dave 1 oflo 11 1fos0|1 1|1 1|2 2]050]|3 3|05 |0 of 1.0 6 0.167 2
F 23 Willis, Angie 1 olo 1|1 1flos0]0 ofl1 o|l1 o]1000]|2 106670 0| 00 3 0.000 2
F 24 Mathews, Olivia 2 11 2|3 3|o0s00f2 1|1 2|3 30506 61050 |0 0| 40 12 | 0333 3
F 25 Mathews, Alex 2 1|1 23 3fo0s50]|1 of1 22 2|05 |5 5]o0s50]0 of 10 10 | 0.100 3
F 26  Willis, Bladen o 1{o 1|0 2 o0000f0 1]0 o|lo 1]o0000|o0 3|[0000/|0 0f 10 3 0.333 2
F 27 Bradshaw, Tyler 3 0fo 2|3 206001 2|1 1|2 304005 5|050]|0 of 20 10 | 0.200 3
F 28 Fortune, Chase o of1 o|l1 o|1000[f0 2]l0 oo 2]o0000 |1 20330 o 25 3 0.833 2
F 29 Lewis, Chris 0 30 o|lo 3|o000fo0o 2|0 1]0o 3]0000|0 61| 0000/ 0 0| 00 6 0.000 3
F3/ Duck Yew 12 6|14 420 1007223 6[5 4[]8 10] 0444 [ 42 30] 0583 [0 o 375] 72 | 0521
F 30 Kuppler, Bob 0 o0lo oo o — o oo o]o o 0 0 — o o] o0 0 0
F 31 Carawon, Harris 3 214 o|l7 20782 3|3 2|5 50500 |12 7[0632]0 0| 50 19 | 0.263 3
F 32 Converse, Laurence 1 23 o4 2 06671 22 1|3 3|o050|7 5]|o0s58]0 of 75 12 | 0.625 3
F 33 Ellis, Tim 3 01 214 206671 2|1 2|2 4]033|6 6050 |0 0| 40 12 | 0333 3
F 34 Lalino, Steve o 21 1|1 3]o250f1 1|1 1]2 2]o0s500 /|3 5|03755(0 0o 25 8 0.313 2
F 35 Samaluk, Somchai 2 of1 1|3 1|o7s0fo 2|1 1] 1 302504 41|050]|0 0| 60 8 0.750 2
F 36 Schoch, Adam 3 0f4 o7 of1o0f|1 2|2 1|3 3]0500 |10 307690 o] 125] 13 [ 0962 3
F4/ Twisted Fork 8 1010 8|18 18] 0500 [6 3[6 3[12 6] 06674 30] 058 [0 0] 380 72 [ 0.528
F 40 Jeffcoat, Angela 0 21 21 4Jo20 1 11 1]2 27]os00|3 6]033]0 of 30 9 0.333 3
F 41 Ehrmann, Rob 1 23 o4 2 06673 0|2 0|5 o] 10019 2|o0818|0 0f105] 11 | 0955 3
F 42  Ackerman, Travis 1 ofl1 ofl2 of1o00lo0o 1|1 o1 10500 1|3 1[0750]0 0o 20 4 0.500 1
F 43  Fleener, Michael 1 1|1 22 3fo0400|2 o3 o5 o 1000]|7 3]o070] 0 0 35 10 | 0350 3
F 44 Merkle, Patrick 3 02 1|5 1]o083f2 1|1 2|3 30500 /|8 406670 0] 95 12 | 0792 3
F 45 Schon, Chris 1 2|0 11 3fo0250|3 of1 1|4 1|o0800]|5 4]056]0 0 15 9 0.167 3
F 46 Bither, Dana 1 2|2 13 3fos0]|1 1|2 1|3 206006 5|0545]0 of 70 11 | 0.636 3
F 47 Watson, Ruth o0 1{o o|lo 1|oo00f0 1]0o 1]0o 2]0000|0 3/[0000]|0 0| 00 3 0.000 2
F 48  Stumpf, Robert 0 ofo 1|0 1|o000fo0o 1|1 o1 1]o0s500 |1 21[033|0 of 10 3 0.333 2
F5/ The Neighborhood DartKnights] 7 5] 6 6|13 11 ] 0542 [ 1 5[1 5[ 2 10] 0167 [ 17 31[ 0354 [0 o] 135] 48 | 0.281
F 50 Osier, Emmalee 1 1|1 o2 1foe67]0 20 10 3]oo000[2 4]0333[0 of 15 6 0.250 2
F 51 Markham, Jared o 1({1 o1 1|os00f1 oflo 1|1 1]o0s500 |2 21050 ]|0 of 1.0 4 0.250 1
F 52  Amos, Terron 1 1|1 12 2fo050]0 20 2|0 4 0000]|2 61]0250/]0 0 35 8 0.438 2
F 53  Swepson, Jerrell 1 ofl1 ofl2 of1oo0olo 1|1 o1 1]o0500 1|3 1[0750]0 0 20 4 0.500 1
F 54 Davis, P.J. 2 o1 13 1fom0o]o 1|1 1|1 20334 3]o0s571]|0 0f 20 7 0.286 2
F 55 Palmer, Levi 2 0o 2|12 20501 olo 2|1 210333 40490 0] 15 7 0.214 2
F 56 Neff, Josh o0 2(0o 1|0 300000 20 1]0o 3]o0000|0 61|0000]|0 0 10 6 0.167 2
F 57 Bathurst, Morgan o of1 o|l1 of1000fo0 1o 1]o0o 2]o0000 |1 21f033]0 0o 00 3 0.000 1
F 58 Conway, Jon o0 ofo 1|0 1|o0000fo0 1]0o 1]o0o 2]0000|0 30000/ 0 of 10 3 0.333 1
F6/ Dart Side of the Moon 4 817 5|11 13[o4s8 3 3[4 217 5058 [25 23[ 0521 [0 o 205] 48 | 0427
F 60 Cornell, Blaine 0 ol1 o1 of1oo0o[o o1t of1 o]1000|2 of 1000 of 00 2 0.000 2
F 61 Millius, Mike 2 of1 1|3 1|o7s0f1 1lo 2|1 302504 41f050]|0 of 30 8 0.375 2
F 62 Metivier, Sam 0 olo oo o — o olo o]lo o 0 0 — |0 o] o0 0 0
F 63 Furdon, Matt 0 22 o2 20501 12 o3 1]0750|5 3[0625]0 0| 70 8 0.875 2
F 64 Wilberg, Chelsea o 21 o1 20331 1|1 o|l2 1]0667 |3 3[050]|0 of 20 6 0.333 2
F 65 Kirchner, John 0 0[lo o0 o — o olo oo o 0 0 — 0o o] o0 0 0
F 66 Wilson, Misty o0 2(0o olo 2 o0000f0 olo 1]0o 1]o0000|0 310000/ 0 0 00 3 0.000 2
F 67 Wilson, Jonathan o of1 1|1 1|os00f1 1]2 o3 1]0750|4 2106670 0| 30 6 0.500 2
F 68 Toko, Jeff 2 0|0 22 2fo0s50|1 11 1|2 2 050|4 40500 of 25 8 0.313 2
F 69 Tisdale, Brian 0 21 1|1 3]o250f1 1|1 o2 1]0667 |3 4f049]0 0| 30 7 0.429 2
F7/ Backpfeifengesicht 7 5|15 7]12 1210505 1[4 2]9 3]075 3 18] 0625 [0 0] 155 ] 48 | 0323
F 70 Cominole, Jeremy 1 1|1 o2 1foes7]2 ofl1 1|3 1]o0750[5 2]o0714]0 o] 00 7 0.000 2
F 71 Yarsawich, Bryan o ofo 1|0 1|o0000f0 oflo 1]0o 1]o0000|0 210000/ 0 0 00 2 0.000 1
F 72 Mundo, Matt 0 0flo o0 o — o olo o]0 o 0 0 — |0 o] o0 0 0
F 73 Rossbach, Mark 1 ofl1 ofl2 of1o00]1 oflo 1|1 10500 1|3 1[0750]0 of 20 4 0.500 1
F 74 Perkins, Heath 2 of1 1|3 1|o750f2 ofl1 o3 o100 |6 1|087]0 0| 00 7 0.000 2
F 75 Finney, Dave 2 0|2 of4 of1000]|2 of2 o4 o 1000|8 0] 1000 0 95 8 1.188 2
F 76 Clement, Dawn o0 1{o 1|0 2 00002 ofl1 o3 o] 1000 |3 21f0600|0 0| 00 5 0.000 2
F 77 Budd, Shawn o0 2(0o 1|10 3|oo000f1 1]0 o1 1]o0500 |1 41f0201]0 of 30 5 0.600 2
F 78 Ball, Pat 1 oflo 21 20330 1|1 1|1 2]033|2 4[033]|0 o 00 6 0.000 2
F 79 Green, Felicia o0 1/0o 1|0 2|o0000f0 o2 o2 o]1000]|2 21050 |0 of 10 4 0.250 2
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G1/ Ones Are Closed 9 910 8|19 17] 05286 313 6] 9 9| 0500 | 37 35| 0514 | 0 15| 145 | 72 | 0201
G 10 Fishbeck, Brent 3 0|0 1|3 1]o70]1 2]0 1] 1 3|0250] 4 4 o050/ 0 2] 10| 8 | 0125 3
G 11 Dean, Jay 3 0|3 0|6 ofl1000|3 o1 2|4 2 066710 20830 2| 30| 12 |0250]| 3
G 12 Steiner, Tank o 1|1 o1 1]os0|1 1]0o o1 1]os00]|2 2 o500 1] 10| 4 |o0250]| 2
G 13 Kelly, Mike 2 1|3 o5 1]083 |3 o2 1|5 1]o0s83|10 2 083 |0 2| 15| 12 |o0125] 3
G 14  Jimenez, Eduardo o0 30 o|lo 3foooo|o 1|1 1|1 2 03331 s5|ow7|o 1] 10| 6 |o0167]| 3
G 15 Cooper, Glenn o 1o 1|0 2]oo0|0o o|lo 2]0 2]o0000]|0 40000 0o 1] 00| 4 |o0000]| 2
G 16 Iessi, Austin 0 o|lo 3|0 3foo00|2 o1 1|3 1]o0750]3 4|04 |0 2| 25 7 | 0357 | 3
G 17 Rivera-Santiago, Joe o 1|2 1]2 2fo0s0]o0o 1|1 1|1 2]0333]3 4|04 |0 1] 35 7 | 0500 | 3
G 18 Toosley, Kristen 1 1|1 o2 106672 1|0 1|2 2 o050]|4 3]0571|0 2| 00| 7 | 0000 | 3
G 19 Garcia, Cynthia 0 1]o 2|0 3|oo00]|o o|lo 2|0 2 00000 5|o0000]|o 1] 10| 5 |o020]| 3
G2/ Yeah Yeah Coach 7 11]9 9|16 20] 0444 | 8 1] 2 7110 8 | 055 | 36 36| 0500 |0 0] 165 | 72 | 0229
G 20 Emerton, Eric 2 1|1 1]3 2]0600 |3 0]0 1]3 1]0750] 6 3] 0667 |0 0| 15 9 | 0167 | 3
G 21 Barletta, Phil o o|l1 1|1 1]os0|2 olo 1]2 1]o0667|3 2 06000 o 20| 5 | o0400]| 2
G 22 Woodard, Dave 2 1|1 1|3 2]o0600 |3 o|1 0|4 of100]|7 2]078|0 0o 65 9 | 0722 | 3
G 23 Ejlali, Shervin 1 22 o3 2]o0600|0 1|0 2|0 3]o0000]|3 5]|0355[0 of 00 8 | 0000 | 3
G 24 Martin, Claude 0 3]0 2|0 5|o000|0o o]lo 3]0 3|o0000| o0 8|o0o00|o ol 00 8 | 0000 | 3
G 25 Hamer, Andrew 1 1|1 o|l2 1]o0667|3 0|0 3|3 3|o050]|5 40560 o 45 9 | 0500 | 3
G 26 Scott, Kevin 1 1o 2|1 30202 1|0 2|2 3|o0400|3 6]033|0 ol 10] 9 |o111]| 3
G 27 Turner, Kevin o0 o|l2 1|2 1]oe7|3 o2 1|5 1]o083]|7 2 0780 o 10| 9 |o111]| 3
G28 Ago, Alvin o 1|1 o|l1 1fos00|lo o1 o1 ofl1000|2 1]|o067|0 o 00| 3 | o0000]| 1
G 29 Sokolov, Mark o 1]o 1]l0 2foo00|o o|lo 1|0 1]o0o00| 0o 3[o0000]|o o ool 3 |o0000]| 1
G3/ Banging The Wire 5 719 3|14 10] 058 | 4 2|4 2] 8 4| 0667 | 30 18] 0625 |0 0] 165 | 48 | 0344
G 30 Williams, Kelsey 0 2|1 0|1 20330 1]1 1]1 203332 4 0330 000/ 6 | 0000 2
G 31 White, John 1 12 o3 1]om0|l1 1|1 o|l2 1]o0667|5 20740 of 40| 7 |osnn| 2
G 32 Prosser, Brad o 1|1 1|1 2fo0333|1 o1 1|2 1]o0667]3 3|o0s500]0 0 45 6 | 0750 | 2
G 33 Ferri, Chris 1 olo o|l1 o]100|1 olo 1|1 1]050]|2 106670 of 10] 3 |0333] 1
G 34  Grillette, Kendall 1 oflo 2|1 200331 1|1 o2 1]0667|3 3|05 [0 of00] 6 | 0000 | 2
G35 Stark, Parker o o|l1 o|l1 of1wo00|1 o]0 o1 ofl1000|2 of100]0 o] 0ol 2 | o0000]| 1
G 36 Port, Brian 1 1|1 o2 10671 1|1 o2 1]o0667|4 2]0667 0 0of 20| 6 |0333] 2
G 37 Owens, Joslin o0 1]lo o|lo 1fooo0o|1 o1 o2 ofl1000]|2 1]|o0e7|0 o 00| 3 | o0000]| 1
G 38 Bowen, Andy 1 12 o3 1]o070|1 o2 o3 o]1000]|6 1]|087]0 of 50| 7 |o714] 2
G 39 Foote, Patrick 0o o1 o|l1 of1wo0|o0o o]lo 1|0 1]ooo0|1 1]os00|0o o 0ol 2 | o0000]| 1
G4/ Shoot to Thrill 10 8|12 6] 22 14] 0611 |5 4] 6 3] 11 7 | 0611 | 4 28] 0611 |7 0] 235 | 72 | 0326
G 40 Newton, Tammy 2 0|2 0|4 0]100]0 0]0 2]0 2]0000]| 4 2]0667 |1 0| 20| 6 | 0333 ]| 2
G 41 Wissinger, Wes 1 1|1 1|2 2]o0s0 |1 o1 1|2 1]oe7|4 3]|0571|1 of 35 7 | 0500 | 2
G 42 Strickland, Jon 0 1]lo o|lo 1foooo|1 o1 of2 of1000]2 10670 0] 25 3 | 0833 | 1
G 43 Beene, Ryan 2 1|2 o4 1foso|2 1|1 2|3 3|o0s0]|7 4 o063 ]|1 0] 45| 11 | 0409 | 3
G 44  Stoy, Jamie 2 1|2 1|4 200671 2|1 1|2 3|o0400|6 5|0545|1 o 40| 11 | 0364 | 3
G 45 Stoy, Kara o 1o 1|0 2 oo00|1 o1 o2 ofl1o00|2 20500 o 0ol 4 | 0000 ]| 1
G 46 Newton, Ted 0 1]o o|lo 1]ooo0o|lo 2|1 o1 2 03331 3|o0250]|1 0| 00| 4 | o0000]| 2
G 47 Beck, Paul 3 0|2 1|5 1]os3 |1 2]2 o3 2 o600]|8 3|o727|1 of 25| 11 |o027]| 3
G 48 Thompson, Barry 0 1|2 o2 1]oe7|1 o2 o3 ofl1000]|5 1]|o083|0 ol ool 6 | 0000]| 2
G 49  Ferguson, Travis o 1|1 2|1 3fo2s0]2 1|2 o4 1|o080]|5 4055 |1 0| 45 9 | 0500 | 3
G5/ Sofa Kings 6 6] 4 8|10 14| 0417 | 2 4|4 2] 6 6| 0500 | 22 26| 0458 |0 0] 145 | 48 | 0302
G 50 Keim, Roger 0 21 1]1 302501 1]1 1]2 2]050]3 5]03755]0 0 40| 8 | 0500 | 2
G 51 Alcon, Tony o olo o|lo of — o olo olo of — o of — |o o|lool o 0
G 52 Bozza, Doug 2 o1 1|3 1fomso|l1 1|2 o3 1]lom0]6 2 07500 o 10| 8 |o125]| 2
G 53 Moore, Ken 1 1o 2|1 30200 1|1 1|1 2]033|2 50260 of 20| 7 |o0286]| 2
G 54 Plotkin, Jeremy 1 12 o3 1]o7m0|1 1]l0o o1 1]050)|4 2]0667 |0 of 30| 6 | 0500 | 2
G55 Moore, Andrew 1 1o 2|1 3]o020|0 1|1 1|1 2 03332 5]|02]|0 of 15 7 | 0214 | 2
G 56 Campbell, Aaron 1 1lo ofl1 1]o0s0 |1 1|2 o3 1]0750|4 2]06670 of 10] 6 |o0167] 2
G 57 Rowe, Dan 0 olo 2|0 2 oo00|o 2|1 1|1 3|o250|1 5|o0167|0 o 20| 6 |0333]| 2
G6/ We're Sexy & We Throw It 6 6] 4 8|10 14] 0417 |1 5|3 3] 4 8| 0333 | I8 30| 0375 |0 0] 100 | 48 | 0208
G 60 McNamara, Ken 2 0|2 0] 4 0]1000 2|1 1]1 3]0250]5 3] 06250 0] 45 8 | 0563 | 2
G 61  McNamara, Karen o 1]o o|lo 1]oo0o|lo 1]0o 2]0 3|o000| 0 40000 0 o 0ol 4 |o0000]| 2
G 62 Coggins, Leigh 1 olo 1|1 1]o0s0|0o 1|1 o1 1]050|2 2]0s50 [0 ofo00]| 4 | 0000/ | 1
G 63 Bohanan, Heather 1 1|1 1|2 2]0s50 |0 2|0 2|0 4]o0000]|2 6]021 0 of 10 8 | o125 | 2
G 64 Ross, Anne 1 1lo 2|1 30200 2|2 o2 21 0503 5]|0355[0 of 30 8 | 0375 | 2
G 65 Crawford, Neal 1 1|1 1|2 2]o0s0 |1 1|1 1|2 2 0504 4]050 |0 of 15 8 | o1ss | 2
G 66 Morlando, Jim o0 olo 1|0 1fooo0o|lo 1|1 o1 1]o0s00]|1 20330 o 0ol 3 |o0000]| 1
G 67 Mattson, Eric o 2]l0o 2|0 4foo00o|1 o]lo o1 of1o000|1 4fo020] 0 o 0ol 5 |o0000]| 2
G 68 Balint, Joey o olo o|lo of — o olo olo of — o of — Jo ol ool o 0
G7/ Rippin Darts 11 76 12]17 19] 0472 | 1 8|5 4] 6 12] 0333 | 29 43| 0403 |7 0] 75 | 72 | 0.104
G 70 Raymond, Erik 2 1|1 2|3 3]0500]0 3|2 1]2 40335 7]0417 |1 0] 10] 12 | 0083 3
G 71 McDonald, Chase 2 1|1 2|3 3fos00|0o 3|2 1|2 403335 7 0471 o] 30| 12 |0250]| 3
G 72 Helton, Dakota 1 22 1|3 30501 2|2 1|3 3|050|6 6|05/ |1 o 25| 12 | 0208]| 3
G 73 Cleary, Kendall 1 ofl1 o|l2 o]100|0 1]l0 1]0 2] 00002 2 050 [0 ofo00] 4 | 0000/ | 1
G 74 Wood, Connor 2 1|1 2|3 3]o0s0 |0 3|1 2|1 5|07 4 8]033|1 o 10| 12 |o0083]| 3
G 75 Gaddis, Walker 1 2o 3|1 s5]ow7|1 2|2 1|3 3|o050/|4 8]033[1 o 00] 12 | 0000 | 3
G 76 Suggs, Bailey o0 o|lo 1|0 1foo0o|lo ofl1 o1 ofl1o00|1 1]os00]|1 o 0ol 2 |o0000]| 1
G 77 Gylfason, Thorbjorn 2 0]lo 1|2 1]oes7|o 2]0 1]0 3 oo00|2 4f0333]|1 0o ool 6 |0000]| 2






